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Executive Summary

The Youth Risk Behavior Survey (YRBS) was administered in the South Heartland District, Nebraska by
the South Heartland District Health Department in the fall of 2012. The YRBS was administered to 816
students from grades 9-12 in ten high schools in the South Heartland District. Students were selected
using random sampling procedures provided by the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC).
The 2012 YRBS survey instrument can be found in Appendix A.

Data were collected, entered, and verified for response eligibility. Five student’s responses are excluded
from the analysis. These students provided five or more out of range answers leading to this exclusion.

Frequency distributions are presented by the eight areas covered in the YRBS following the Executive
Summary. The report consists of tables detailing responses for each answer for each question, presented
by gender and grade.

Any questions regarding this report or the data collected can be directed to the Bureau of Sociological
Research at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln by calling (402) 472-3672, or by sending an e-mail to
bosr@unl.edu.



Demographic Information of Survey Participants

Overall Male Female
Gender N % N % N %
810 100.0% 448 55.3% 362 44. 7%
Grade Level
Overall Male Female
N % N % N %
9th grade 274 34.1% 153 34.5% 121 33.6%
10th grade 179 22.3% 107 24.1% 72 20.0%
11th grade 214 26.6% 116 26.1% 98 27.2%
12th grade 133 16.5% 65 14.6% 68 18.9%
Ungraded or other 4 0.5% 3 0.7% 1 0.3%
grade
Totals 804 100% 444 100.0% 360 100.0%
Age
Overall Male Female
N % N % N %
12 years old or 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0%
younger
13 years old 1 0.1% 1 0.2% 0 0.0%
14 years old 179 22.1% 95 21.2% 84 23.2%
15 years old 195 24.1% 110 24.6% 85 23.5%
16 years old 232 28.6% 135 30.1% 97 26.8%
17 years old 150 18.5% 77 17.2% 73 20.2%
18 years old or older 53 6.5% 30 6.7% 23 6.4%
Totals 810 100.0% 448 100.0% 362 100.0%
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Ethnic Origin or Background*

Overall Male Female
N % N % N %

American Indian or Alaska Native 16 2.2% 10 2.4% 6 1.9%
Asian 9 1.2% 5 1.2% 4 1.2%
Black or African American 11 1.5% 7 1.7% 4 1.2%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific 7 1.0% 5 1.5% 1 0.3%
Islander

White 693 94.2% 385 93.2% 308 95.4%
Totals 736 100.0% 413 100.0% 323 100.0%

*Respondents can select more than one response

Hispanic or Latino

Overall Male Female
N % N % N %
Yes 124 15.4% 67 15.1% 57 15.9%
No 679 84.6% 378 84.9% 301 84.1%
Totals 803 100.0% 445 100.0% 358 100.0%
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Behaviors Related to Intentional and Unintentional Injuries

When you rode a bicycle during the past 12 months, how often did you wear a helmet?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| didnotride abicycleduring | o5y 39105 60 2200 57 31.8% 81 37.9% 48  36.1%
the past 12 months

Never wore a helmet 498 62.0% 189 69.2% 111 62.0% 120 56.1% 78 58.6%
Rarely wore a helmet 21 26% 11 4.0% 5 2.8% 3 1.4% 2 1.5%
Sometimes wore a helmet 11 1.4% 4 1.5% 2 1.1% 4 1.9% 1 0.8%
Most of the time wore a helmet | 6 0.7% 4 1.5% 1 0.6% 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
Always wore a helmet 17 2.1% 5 1.8% 3 1.7% 5 2.3% 4 3.0%

214 100.0%

133 100.0%

Totals 803 100.0% 273 100.0% 179 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| did notride abicycleduring | 1,7 55700 31 2050 32 299% 36 31.0% 25 38.5%
the past 12 months
Never wore a helmet 293 66.3% 110 728% 71 66.4% 74 63.8% 38 58.5%
Rarely wore a helmet 5 1.1% 4 2.6% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Sometimes wore a helmet 3 0.7% 1 0.7% 1 0.9% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
Most of the time wore a helmet | 5 1.1% 3 2.0% 1 0.9% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
Always wore a helmet 9 2.0% 2 1.3% 1 0.9% 4 3.4% 2 3.1%
Totals 442 100.0% 151 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 65 100.0%
th th th th
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12™ Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
|didnotride abicycleduring | 153 34000 29 2400 25 34.7% 45 459% 23  33.8%
the past 12 months
Never wore a helmet 204 56.7% 78 645% 40 556% 46 469% 40 58.8%
Rarely wore a helmet 16  4.4% 7 5.8% 4 5.6% 3 3.1% 2 2.9%
Sometimes wore a helmet 8 2.2% 3 2.5% 1 1.4% 3 3.1% 1 1.5%
Most of the time wore a helmet | 1 0.3% 1 .8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Always wore a helmet 8 2.2% 3 2.5% 2 2.8% 1 1.0% 2 2.9%
Totals 360 100.0% 121 100.0% 72 100.0% 98 100.0% 68 100.0%
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How often do you wear a seat belt when riding in a car driven by someone else?

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
Never 46 5.7% 12 4.4% 13 7.3% 10 4.7% 11 8.3%
Rarely 70 8.7% 22 8.1% 22 12.3% 15 7.0% 11 8.3%
Sometimes 129 16.1% 46 16.9% 29 16.2% 35 16.4% 19 14.3%
Most of the time 244 30.4% 84 30.9% 45 25.1% 70 32.7% 42 31.6%
Always 313 39.0% 108 39.7% 70 39.1% 84 39.3% 50 37.6%
Totals 802 100.0% 272 100.0% 179 100.0% 214 100.0% 133  100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Never 31 7.0% 8 5.3% 10 9.3% 6 5.2% 7 10.8%
Rarely 43 9.7% 18 11.8% 12 11.2% 9 7.8% 4 6.2%
Sometimes 712 16.3% 22 14.5% 18 16.8% 19 16.4% 13 20.0%
Most of the time 132 29.8% 46 30.3% 26 24.3% 38 32.8% 20 30.8%
Always 165 37.2% 58 38.2% 41 38.3% 44 37.9% 21 32.3%
Totals 443 100.0% 152 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 65 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
Never 15 4.2% 4 3.4% 3 4.2% 4 4.1% 4 5.9%
Rarely 27 7.5% 4 3.4% 10 13.9% 6 6.1% 7 10.3%
Sometimes 56 156% 23 19.3% 11 15.3% 16 16.3% 6 8.8%
Most of the time 112 31.3% 38 31.9% 19 26.4% 32 32.7% 22 32.4%
Always 148 41.3% 50 42.0% 29 40.3% 40 40.8% 29 42.6%
Totals 358 100.0% 119 100.0% 712 100.0% 98 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, how many times did you ride in a car or other vehicle driven by someone who had
been drinking alcohol?

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 617 77.3% 201 74.2% 140 78.2% 167 78.8% 106 80.3%
1 time 69 8.6% 27 10.0% 19 10.6% 12 5.7% 10 7.6%
2 or 3 times 51 6.4% 17 6.3% 9 5.0% 17 8.0% 8 6.1%
4 or 5 times 26 3.3% 9 3.3% 4 2.2% 9 4.2% 4 3.0%
6 or more times 35 4.4% 17 6.3% 7 3.9% 7 3.3% 4 3.0%
Totals 798 100.0% 271 100.0% 179 100.0% 212 100.0% 132 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
MALE
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 355 80.5% 118 77.6% 90 84.1% 92 80.0% 52 81.3%
1 time 34 1.7% 15 9.9% 9 8.4% 6 5.2% 4 6.3%
2 or 3 times 19 4.3% 6 3.9% 4 3.7% 4 3.5% 5 7.8%
4 or 5 times 13 2.9% 4 2.6% 2 1.9% 6 5.2% 1 1.6%
6 or more times 20 4.5% 9 5.9% 2 1.9% 7 6.1% 2 3.1%
Totals 441 100.0% 152 100.0% 107 100.0% 115 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 261 73.3% 82 69.5% 50 69.4% 75 77.3% 54 79.4%
1 time 35 9.8% 12 10.2% 10 13.9% 6 6.2% 6 8.8%
2 or 3 times 32 9.0% 11 9.3% 5 6.9% 13 13.4% 3 4.4%
4 or 5 times 13 3.7% 5 4.2% 2 2.8% 3 3.1% 3 4.4%
6 or more times 15 4.2% 8 6.8% 5 6.9% 0 0.0% 2 2.9%
Totals 356 100.0% 118 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, how many times did you drive a car or other vehicle when you had been drinking
alcohol?

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
Not Applicable 206 25.7% 117 42.7% 48 26.8% 28 13.1% 13 9.8%
0 times 548 68.2% 148 54.0% 120 67.0% 167 78.4% 109 82.0%
1 time 24 3.0% 3 1.1% 5 2.8% 11 5.2% 5 3.8%
2 or 3 times 12 1.5% 3 1.1% 3 1.7% 4 1.9% 2 1.5%
4 or 5 times 3 0.4% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.5%
6 or more times 10 1.2% 2 0.7% 3 1.7% 3 1.4% 2 1.5%
Totals 803 100.0% 274 100.0% 179 100.0% 213 100.0% 133 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Not Applicable 116 26.2% 64 42.1% 31 29.0% 15 12.9% 6 9.2%
0 times 298 67.3% 82 53.9% 68 63.6% 91 78.4% 54 83.1%
1 time 13 2.9% 3 2.0% 4 3.7% 5 4.3% 1 1.5%
2 or 3 times 7 1.6% 1 0.7% 3 2.8% 2 1.7% 1 1.5%
4 or 5 times 2 0.5% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
6 or more times 7 1.6% 1 0.7% 1 0.9% 3 2.6% 2 3.1%
Totals 443 100.0% 152 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 65 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % %
Not Applicable 89 248% 52 43.0% 17 23.6% 13 13.4% 10.3%
0 times 250 69.6% 66 54.5% 52 72.2% 76 78.4% 55 80.9%
1 time 11 3.1% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 6 6.2% 4 5.9%
2 or 3 times 5 1.4% 2 1.7% 0 0.0% 2 2.1% 1 1.5%
4 or 5 times 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
6 or more times 3 0.8% 1 0.8% 2 2.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 359 100.0% 121 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you text or e-mail while driving a car or other vehicle?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Not Applicable 202 25.1% 122 44.4% 45 25.1% 23 10.8% 12 9.0%
0 days 291 36.2% 102 37.1% 85 47.5% 67 31.5% 36 27.1%
1 or 2 days 100 124% 31 11.3% 24 13.4% 28 13.1% 16 12.0%
3to 5 days 47 5.8% 7 2.5% 9 5.0% 19 8.9% 11 8.3%
6 to 9 days 34 4.2% 6 2.2% 4 2.2% 11 5.2% 13 9.8%
10 to 19 days 36 4.5% 2 0.7% 3 1.7% 21 9.9% 10 7.5%
20 to 29 days 26 3.2% 1 0.4% 2 1.1% 12 5.6% 11 8.3%
All 30 days 68 8.5% 4 1.5% 7 3.9% 32 15.0% 24 18.0%
Totals 804 100.0% 275 100.0% 179 100.0% 213 100.0% 133 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Not Applicable | 114 25.7% 67 43.8% 32 29.9% 11 9.5% 4 6.2%
0 days 153 345% 53 34.6% 46 43.0% 37 31.9% 17 26.2%
1 or 2 days 54 12.2% 18 11.8% 14 13.1% 16 13.8% 5 1.7%
3to 5 days 28 6.3% 5 3.3% 5 4.7% 10 8.6% 7 10.8%
6 to 9 days 20 4.5% 4 2.6% 4 3.7% 5 4.3% 7 10.8%
10 to 19 days 23 5.2% 2 1.3% 3 2.8% 13 11.2% 5 1.7%
20 to 29 days 14 3.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 6 5.2% 7 10.8%
All 30 days 38 8.6% 4 2.6% 2 1.9% 18 15.5% 13 20.0%
Totals 444 100.0% 153 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 65 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Not Applicable 87 24.2% 54 44.6% 13 18.1% 12 12.4% 8 11.8%
0 days 138 38.4% 49 40.5% 39 54.2% 30 30.9% 19 27.9%
1 or 2 days 46 12.8% 13 10.7% 10 13.9% 12 12.4% 11 16.2%
3to 5 days 19 5.3% 2 1.7% 4 5.6% 9 9.3% 4 5.9%
6 to 9 days 14 3.9% 2 1.7% 0 0.0% 6 6.2% 6 8.8%
10 to 19 days 13 3.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 8.2% 5 7.4%
20 to 29 days 12 3.3% 1 0.8% 1 1.4% 6 6.2% 4 5.9%
All 30 days 30 8.4% 0 0.0% 5 6.9% 14 14.4% 11 16.2%
Totals 359 100.0% 121 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you talk on a cell phone while driving a car or other vehicle?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Not Applicable | 205 25.6% 128  46.9% 44 24.6% 23 10.8% 10 7.6%
0 days 249 31.1% 90 33.0% 84 46.9% 50 23.6% 23 17.4%
1 or 2 days 133 16.6% 37 13.6% 26 14.5% 43 20.3% 26 19.7%
3to 5 days 12 9.0% 7 2.6% 11 6.1% 31 14.6% 22 16.7%
6 to 9 days 57 7.1% 5 1.8% 4 2.2% 28 13.2% 20 15.2%
10 to 19 days 38 4.8% 4 1.5% 5 2.8% 18 8.5% 11 8.3%
20 to 29 days 20 2.5% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 9 4.2% 10 7.6%
All 30 days 26 3.3% 2 0.7% 4 2.2% 10 4.7% 10 7.6%
Totals 800 100.0% 273 100.0% 179 100.0% 212 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Not Applicable | 115 26.0% 70 46.1% 30 28.0% 12 10.4% 3 4.6%
0 days 131 29.6% 46 30.3% 46 43.0% 28 24.3% 10 15.4%
1 or 2 days 76 17.2% 22 14.5% 16 15.0% 23 20.0% 14 21.5%
3to 5 days 43 9.7% 5 3.3% 10 9.3% 15 13.0% 12 18.5%
6 to 9 days 33 7.5% 4 2.6% 0 0.0% 17 14.8% 12 18.5%
10 to 19 days 16 3.6% 4 2.6% 2 1.9% 6 5.2% 4 6.2%
20 to 29 days 13 2.9% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 6 5.2% 6 9.2%
All 30 days 15 3.4% 1 0.7% 2 1.9% 8 7.0% 4 6.2%
Totals 442 100.0% 152 100.0% 107 100.0% 115 100.0% 65 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Not Applicable 89 24.9% 57 47.5% 14 19.4% 11 11.3% 7 10.4%
0 days 118 33.1% 44 36.7% 38 52.8% 22 22.7% 13 19.4%
1 or 2 days 57 16.0% 15 12.5% 10 13.9% 20 20.6% 12 17.9%
3 to 5 days 29 8.1% 2 1.7% 1 1.4% 16 16.5% 10 14.9%
6 to 9 days 24 6.7% 1 0.8% 4 5.6% 11 11.3% 8 11.9%
10 to 19 days 22 6.2% 0 0.0% 3 4.2% 12 12.4% 7 10.4%
20 to 29 days 7 2.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 3.1% 4 6.0%
All 30 days 11 3.1% 1 0.8% 2 2.8% 2 2.1% 6 9.0%
Totals 357 100.0% 120 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 67 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you not go to school because you felt you would be unsafe at
school or on your way to or from school?

Total o' Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %

0 days 771 95.9% 262 95.3% 174 97.2% 202 94.8% 129 97.0%
1 day 19 2.4% 7 2.5% 3 1.7% 7 3.3% 2 1.5%
2 or 3 days 6 0.7% 3 1.1% 0 0.0% 2 0.9% 1 0.8%
4 or 5 days 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 or more days 7 0.9% 3 1.1% 1 0.6% 2 0.9% 1 0.8%

Totals 804 100.0% 275 100.0% 179 100.0% 213 100.0% 133 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
MALE
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 424  955% 145 94.8% 102 95.3% 111 95.7% 63 96.9%
1 day 9 2.0% 3 2.0% 3 2.8% 3 2.6% 0 0.0%
2 or 3 days 4 0.9% 3 2.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
4 or 5 days 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 or more days 6 1.4% 2 1.3% 1 0.9% 2 1.7% 1 1.5%
Totals 444 100.0% 153 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 65 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 346 96.4% 116 95.9% 72 100.0% 91 93.8% 66 97.1%
1 day 10 2.8% 4 3.3% 0 0.0% 4 4.1% 2 2.9%
2 or 3 days 2 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 2.1% 0 0.0%
4 or 5 days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 or more days 1 0.3% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 359 100.0% 121 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, how many times has someone threatened or injured you with a weapon such as a

gun, knife, or club on school property?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 773 96.3% 260 94.9% 173 96.6% 209 98.1% 127  95.5%
1 time 16 2.0% 7 2.6% 3 1.7% 3 1.4% 3 2.3%
2 or 3 times 7 0.9% 4 1.5% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 2 1.5%
4 or 5 times 4 0.5% 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 1 0.8%
6 or 7 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8 or 9 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 or 11 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12 or more times 2 0.2% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 803 100.0% 274 100.0% 179 100.0% 213 100.0% 133 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 420 94.6% 141 92.2% 101 94.4% 114 98.3% 61 93.8%
1 time 11 2.5% 5 3.3% 3 2.8% 1 0.9% 2 3.1%
2 or 3 times 6 1.4% 4 2.6% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
4 or 5 times 4 0.9% 2 1.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 1 1.5%
6 or 7 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8 or 9 times 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 or 11 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12 or more times | 2 0.5% 1 0.7% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 444 100.0% 153 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 65 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 352 98.3% 118 98.3% 12 100.0% 95 97.9% 66 97.1%
1 time 5 1.4% 2 1.7% 0 0.0% 2 2.1% 1 1.5%
2 or 3 times 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
4 or 5 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 or 7 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8 or 9 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 or 11 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12 or more times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 358 100.0% 120 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, how many times were you in a physical fight?

Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 635 79.3% 203 74.1% 133 75.1% 179 84.0% 116 87.2%
1 time 80 10.0% 35 12.8% 21 11.9% 17 8.0% 7 5.3%
2 or 3 times 52 6.5% 20 7.3% 16 9.0% 11 5.2% 5 3.8%
4 or 5 times 17 2.1% 10 3.6% 3 1.7% 1 0.5% 3 2.3%
6 or 7 times 3 0.4% 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
8 or 9 times 2 0.2% 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 or 11 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.8%
12 or more times 11 1.4% 2 0.7% 4 2.3% 4 1.9% 1 0.8%
Totals 801 100.0% 274 100.0% 177 100.0% 213 100.0% 133 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %

0 times 327 74.0% 105 68.6% 74 70.5% 93 80.2% 52 80.0%
1 time 54 12.2% 22 14.4% 15 14.3% 11 9.5% 6 9.2%
2 or 3 times 35 7.9% 14 9.2% 12 11.4% 6 5.2% 3 4.6%
4 or 5 times 13 2.9% 8 5.2% 2 1.9% 1 0.9% 2 3.1%
6 or 7 times 2 0.5% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
8 or 9 times 1 0.2% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 or 11 times 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
12 or more times 9 2.0% 2 1.3% 2 1.9% 4 3.4% 1 1.5%
Totals 442 100.0% 153 100.0% 105 100.0% 116 100.0% 65 100.0%

Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 308 86.0% 98 81.7% 59 81.9% 86 88.7% 64 94.1%
1 time 25 7.0% 12 10.0% 6 8.3% 6 6.2% 1 1.5%
2 or 3 times 17 4.7% 6 5.0% 4 5.6% 5 5.2% 2 2.9%
4 or 5 times 4 1.1% 2 1.7% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
6 or 7 times 1 0.3% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8 or 9 times 1 0.3% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 or 11 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12 or more times 2 0.6% 0 0.0% 2 2.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 358 100.0% 120 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, how many times were you in a physical fight in which you were injured and had to
be treated by a doctor or nurse?

Total o' Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %

0 times 783 97.4% 268 97.5% 173 96.6% 210 98.6% 128 96.2%
1 time 15 1.9% 6 2.2% 4 2.2% 2 0.9% 3 2.3%
2 or 3times 4 0.5% 1 0.4% 2 1.1% 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
4 or 5 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 or more times 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.5%

Totals 804 100.0% 275 100.0% 179 100.0% 213 100.0% 133 100.0%
th th th th
MALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 427 96.2% 149 97.4% 102 95.3% 113 97.4% 60 92.3%
1 time 12 2.7% 3 2.0% 4 3.7% 2 1.7% 3 4.6%
2 or 3 times 3 0.7% 1 0.7% 1 0.9% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
4 or 5 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 or more times 2 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 3.1%
Totals 444  100.0% 153  100.0% 107  100.0% 116 100.0% 65 100.0%
Total o' Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 355 98.9% 118 97.5% 71 98.6% 97 100.0% 68 100.0%
1 time 3 0.8% 3 2.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2 or 3 times 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4 or 5 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 or more times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 359 100.0% 121  100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, how many times were you in a physical fight on school property?

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 741 924% 244 88.7% 165 92.7% 201 94.4% 127 96.2%
1 time 42 5.2% 22 8.0% 9 5.1% 8 3.8% 3 2.3%
2 or 3 times 10 1.2% 6 2.2% 2 1.1% 1 0.5% 1 0.8%
4 or 5 times 3 0.4% 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
6 or 7 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8 or 9 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 or 11 times 1 0.1% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12 or more times 4 0.5% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 2 0.9% 1 0.8%
Totals 802 100.0% 275 100.0% 178 100.0% 213 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %

0 times 397 89.6% 131 85.6% 95 89.6% 107 92.2% 61 93.8%
1 time 29 6.5% 15 9.8% 7 6.6% 5 4.3% 2 3.1%
2 or 3 times 9 2.0% 5 3.3% 2 1.9% 1 0.9% 1 1.5%
4 or 5 times 2 0.5% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
6 or 7 times 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8 or 9 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 or 11 times 1 0.2% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12 or more times | 4 0.9% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 2 1.7% 1 1.5%
Totals 443 100.0% 153 100.0% 106 100.0% 116  100.0% 65 100.0%

Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 343 958% 112 92.6% 70 97.2% 94 96.9% 66 98.5%
1 time 13 3.6% 7 5.8% 2 2.8% 3 3.1% 1 1.5%
2 or 3 times 1 0.3% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4 or 5 times 1 0.3% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 or 7 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8 or 9 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 or 11 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12 ormoretimes | O 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 358 100.0% 121  100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 67 100.0%
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Have you ever been physically forced to have sexual intercourse when you did not want to?

Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 58 7.3% 17 6.3% 13 7.3% 18 8.5% 10 7.6%
No 740 92.7% 254 93.7% 165 92.7% 195 91.5% 122 92.4%
Totals 798 100.0% 271 100.0% 178 100.0% 213 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 15 3.4% 2 1.3% 3 2.8% 5 4.3% 5 7.8%
No 426  96.6% 150 98.7% 103 97.2% 111 95.7% 59 92.2%
Totals 441 100.0% 152 100.0% 106 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 43 12.1% 15 12.7% 10 13.9% 13 13.4% 5 7.4%
No 313 87.9% 103 87.3% 62 86.1% 84 86.6% 63 92.6%
Totals 356 100.0% 118 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, how many times did someone you were dating or going out with physically hurt you
on purpose?

Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %

| did not ate or go out with 241 300% 90 327% 56 31.3% 58 27.2% 35 26.5%
anyone during the past 12 months

0 times 529 659% 177 644% 119 665% 145 68.1% 86 65.2%
1time 11 1.4% 4 1.5% 2 1.1% 3 1.4% 2 1.5%
2 or 3 times 10 1.2% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 4 1.9% 5 3.8%
4 or 5 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.8%
6 or more times 11 1.4% 3 1.1% 2 1.1% 3 1.4% 3 2.3%

275 100.0%

179 100.0%

213 100.0%

132 100.0%

Totals 803 100.0%
Total o™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
MALE
N % N % N % N % N %
| did not date or go out with 152 342% 58 37.0% 42 393% 33 284% 17 26.2%
anyone during the past 12 months
0 times 281 633% 92 60.1% 64 598% 81 69.8% 43 66.2%
1 time 3 0.7% 1 0.7% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
2 or 3 times 3 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 4.6%
4 or 5 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 or more times 5 1.1% 2 1.3% 0 0.0% 2 1.7% 1 1.5%
Totals 444 100.0% 153 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 65 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
| did not date or go out with
) 89 249% 32 264% 14 194% 25 258% 18 26.9%
anyone during the past 12 months
0 times 247 69.0% 84 694% 55 76.4% 64 66.0% 43 64.2%
1 time 8 2.2% 3 2.5% 1 1.4% 3 3.1% 1 1.5%
2 or 3 times 7 2.0% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 4 4.1% 2 3.0%
4 or 5 times 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
6 or more times 6 1.7% 1 0.8% 2 2.8% 1 1.0% 2 3.0%
Totals 358 100.0% 121 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 67 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, how many times did someone you were dating or going out with force you to do
sexual things that you did not want to do?

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %

| did not date or go out with 239 208% 92 336% 53 296% 58 27.4% 34 258%
anyone during the past 12 months

0 times 516 64.4% 165 60.2% 119 66.5% 142 67.0% 88 66.7%
1 time 23 2.9% 9 3.3% 4 2.2% 5 2.4% 5 3.8%
2 or 3 times 8 1.0% 4 1.5% 0 0.0% 3 1.4% 1 0.8%
4 or 5 times 4 0.5% 2 0.7% 1 0.6% 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
6 or more times 11 1.4% 2 0.7% 2 1.1% 3 1.4% 4 3.0%

274 100.0%

179 100.0%

212 100.0%

132 100.0%

Totals 801 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
MALE
N % N % N % N % N %
| did not date or go out with 151 341% 60 39.2% 38 355% 34 20.6% 17 26.2%
anyone during the past 12 months
0 times 278 628% 89 582% 66 61.7% 78 67.8% 44 67.7%
1 time 5 1.1% 2 1.3% 1 0.9% 1 0.9% 1 1.5%
2 or 3 times 1 0.2% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4 or 5 times 2 0.5% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
6 or more times 6 1.4% 1 0.7% 1 0.9% 1 0.9% 3 4.6%
Totals 443 100.0% 153 100.0% 107 100.0% 115 100.0% 65 100.0%
Total o™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
| did not date or go out with
. 88 246% 32 267% 15 208% 24 247% 17 25.4%
anyone during the past 12 months
0 times 237 66.4% 75 625% 53 73.6% 64 66.0% 44 65.7%
1 time 18 5.0% 7 5.8% 3 4.2% 4 4.1% 4 6.0%
2 or 3 times 7 2.0% 3 2.5% 0 0.0% 3 3.1% 1 1.5%
4 or 5 times 2 0.6% 2 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 or more times 5 1.4% 1 0.8% 1 1.4% 2 2.1% 1 1.5%
Totals 357 100.0% 120 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 67 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, have you ever been bullied on school property?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 188 23.6% 84 30.7% 40 22.7% 41 19.4% 23 17.6%
No 608 76.4% 190 69.3% 136 77.3% 170 80.6% 108 82.4%
Totals 796 100.0% 274 100.0% 176 100.0% 211 100.0% 131 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 89 20.3% 38 25.0% 25 23.8% 16 14.0% 10 15.6%
No 349 79.7% 114 75.0% 80 76.2% 98 86.0% 54 84.4%
Totals 438 100.0% 152 100.0% 105 100.0% 114 100.0% 64 100.0%
CEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 98 27.5% 45 37.2% 15 21.1% 25 25.8% 13 19.4%
No 259 72.5% 76 62.8% 56 78.9% 72 74.2% 54 80.6%
Totals 357 100.0% 121 100.0% 71 100.0% 97 100.0% 67 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, have you ever been electronically bullied?

(Count being bullied through e-mail, chat rooms, instant messaging, Web sites, or texting.)

OVERALL Total o' Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 120 14.9% 41 14.9% 30 16.8% 31 14.6% 18 13.6%
No 683 85.1% 234 85.1% 149 83.2% 182 85.4% 114 86.4%
Totals 803 100.0% 275 100.0% 179 100.0% 213 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 36 8.1% 9 5.9% 13 12.1% 6 5.2% 8 12.3%
No 408 91.9% 144 94.1% 94 87.9% 110 94.8% 57 87.7%
Totals 444 100.0% 153 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 65 100.0%
CEMALE Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 84 23.5% 32 26.4% 17 23.6% 25 25.8% 10 14.9%
No 274 76.5% 89 73.6% 55 76.4% 72 74.2% 57 85.1%
Totals 358 100.0% 121 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 67 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, did you ever feel so sad or hopeless almost every day for two weeks or more in a
row that you stopped doing some usual activities?

OVERALL Total o' Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 163 20.3% 58 21.2% 38 21.2% 40 18.8% 26 19.5%
No 640 79.7% 216 78.8% 141 78.8% 173 81.2% 107 80.5%
Totals 803 100.0% 274 100.0% 179 100.0% 213 100.0% 133 100.0%
MALE Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 57 12.8% 19 12.4% 16 15.0% 13 11.2% 9 13.8%
No 387 87.2% 134 87.6% 91 85.0% 103 88.8% 56 86.2%
Totals 444 100.0% 153 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 65 100.0%
CEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 106 29.6% 39 32.5% 22 30.6% 27 27.8% 17 25.0%
No 252 70.4% 81 67.5% 50 69.4% 70 72.2% 51 75.0%
Totals 358 100.0% 120 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, did you ever seriously consider attempting suicide?

Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 87 10.9% 32 11.7% 19 10.7% 21 9.9% 15 11.4%
No 713 89.1% 241 88.3% 159 89.3% 192 90.1% 117 88.6%
Totals 800 100.0% 273 100.0% 178 100.0% 213 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 29 6.5% 8 5.2% 9 8.4% 4 3.4% 8 12.3%
No 415 93.5% 145 94.8% 98 91.6% 112 96.6% 57 87.7%
Totals 444 100.0% 153 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 65 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 58 16.3% 24 20.2% 10 14.1% 17 17.5% 7 10.4%
No 297 83.7% 95 79.8% 61 85.9% 80 82.5% 60 89.6%
Totals 355 100.0% 119 100.0% 71 100.0% 97 100.0% 67 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, did you make a plan about how you would attempt suicide?

Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 77 9.6% 27 9.9% 17 9.6% 19 9.0% 14 10.6%
No 722 90.4% 246 90.1% 161 90.4% 193 91.0% 118 89.4%
Totals 799 100.0% 273 100.0% 178 100.0% 212 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 28 6.3% 9 5.9% 7 6.6% 4 3.4% 8 12.3%
No 415 93.7% 144 94.1% 99 93.4% 112 96.6% 57 87.7%
Totals 443 100.0% 153 100.0% 106 100.0% 116 100.0% 65 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 49 13.8% 18 15.1% 10 13.9% 15 15.6% 6 9.0%
No 306 86.2% 101 84.9% 62 86.1% 81 84.4% 61 91.0%
Totals 355 100.0% 119 100.0% 72 100.0% 96 100.0% 67 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, how many times did you actually attempt suicide?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 721 90.4% 249 91.5% 155 87.1% 188 88.7% 125 94.7%
1time 56 7.0% 15 5.5% 20 11.2% 18 8.5% 3 2.3%
2 or 3 times 15 1.9% 6 2.2% 3 1.7% 4 1.9% 2 1.5%
4 or 5 times 3 0.4% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 2 0.9% 0 0.0%
6 or more times 3 0.4% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.5%
otals .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
Total 798 100.09% 272 100.0% 178 100.0% 212 100.0% 132  100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 404 91.2% 140 92.1% 94 87.9% 106 91.4% 61 93.8%
1time 33 7.4% 10 6.6% 12 11.2% 9 7.8% 2 3.1%
2 or 3 times 5 1.1% 2 1.3% 1 0.9% 1 0.9% 1 1.5%
4 or 5 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 or more times 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
Totals 443 100.0% 152 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 65 100.0%
CEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 316 89.3% 108 90.8% 61 85.9% 82 85.4% 64 95.5%
1time 23 6.5% 5 4.2% 8 11.3% 9 9.4% 1 1.5%
2 or 3 times 10 2.8% 4 3.4% 2 2.8% 3 3.1% 1 1.5%
4 or 5 times 3 0.8% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 2 2.1% 0 0.0%
6 or more times 2 0.6% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
Totals 354 100.0% 119 100.0% 71 100.0% 96 100.0% 67 100.0%
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If you attempted suicide during the past 12 months, did any attempt result in an injury, poisoning, or

overdose that had to be treated by a doctor or nurse?

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
| did notattemptsuicide | g5 g7 100 937 87505 149 847% 185 87.7% 118 90.1%
during the past 12 months
Yes 20 2.5% 7 2.6% 5 2.8% 5 2.4% 3 2.3%
No 80 10.1% 27 10.0% 22 12.5% 21 10.0% 10 7.6%
100.0
Totals 793 100.0% 271 100.0% 176 100.0% 211 100.0% 131 %
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
MALE
N % N % N % N % N %
| did not attempt suicide | a0, g7000 135 8949 89 84.8% 101 87.8% 54 84.4%
during the past 12 months
Yes 11 2.5% 3 2.0% 4 3.8% 3 2.6% 1 1.6%
No 45 10.3% 13 8.6% 12 11.4% 11 9.6% 9 14.1%
100.0
Totals 438 100.0% 151 100.0% 105 100.0% 115 100.0% 64 %
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
| did not attemptsuicide | 55 g7 500 101 84.9% 60 845% 84 87.5% 64 955%
during the past 12 months
Yes 9 2.5% 4 3.4% 1 1.4% 2 2.1% 2 3.0%
No 35 9.9% 14 11.8% 10 14.1% 10 10.4% 1 1.5%
100.0
Totals 354 100.0% 119 100.0% 71 100.0% 96 100.0% 67 %
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Tobacco Use

Have you ever tried cigarette smoking, even one or two puffs?

OVERALL Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 290 36.2% 87 31.9% 72 40.2% 73 34.3% 57 42.9%
No 512 63.8% 186 68.1% 107 59.8% 140 65.7% 76 57.1%
Totals 802 100.0% 273 100.0% 179 100.0% 213 100.0% 133 100.0%
MALE Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 160 36.0% 45 29.4% 42 39.3% 40 34.5% 32 49.2%
No 284 64.0% 108 70.6% 65 60.7% 76 65.5% 33 50.8%
Totals 444 100.0% 153 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 65 100.0%
CEMALE Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 130 36.4% 42 35.3% 30 41.7% 33 34.0% 25 36.8%
No 227 63.6% 77 64.7% 42 58.3% 64 66.0% 43 63.2%
Totals 357 100.0% 119 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 68 100.0%
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How old were you when you smoked a whole cigarette for the first time?

th th th th

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Ihaveneversmokeda | 579 75300 204 747% 126 704% 159 746% 87  65.9%
whole cigarette
8 years old or younger 14 1.7% 7 2.6% 4 2.2% 2 0.9% 1 0.8%
9 or 10 years old 19 2.4% 9 3.3% 4 2.2% 5 2.3% 1 0.8%
11 or 12 years old 35 4.4% 14 5.1% 10 5.6% 6 2.8% 4 3.0%
13 or 14 years old 82 10.2% 34 12.5% 22 12.3% 16 7.5% 10 7.6%
15 or 16 years old 60 7.5% 5 1.8% 12 6.7% 25 11.7% 18 13.6%
17 years old or older 12 1.5% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 11 8.3%
Totals 801 100.0% 273 100.0% 179 100.0% 213 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
| have neversmokeda | o551 75505 117  77.0% 76 710% 88 759% 38  58.5%
whole cigarette
8 years old or younger 9 2.0% 3 2.0% 4 3.7% 1 0.9% 1 1.5%
9 or 10 years old 12 2.7% 4 2.6% 4 3.7% 4 3.4% 0 0.0%
11 or 12 years old 20 4.5% 7 4.6% 5 4.7% 5 4.3% 2 3.1%
13 or 14 years old 46 10.4% 20 13.2% 10 9.3% 7 6.0% 9 13.8%
15 or 16 years old 30 6.8% 1 0.7% 7 6.5% 11 9.5% 11 16.9%
17 years old or older 5 1.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 4 6.2%
Totals 443 100.0% 152 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 65 100.0%

th th th th

FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
|haveneversmokeda | oo7 75005 g5 717% 50 69.4% 71 732% 49  73.1%
whole cigarette
8 years old or younger 5 1.4% 4 3.3% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
9 or 10 years old 7 2.0% 5 4.2% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 1 1.5%
11 or 12 years old 15 4.2% 7 5.8% 5 6.9% 1 1.0% 2 3.0%
13 or 14 years old 36 10.1% 14 11.7% 12 16.7% 9 9.3% 1 1.5%
15 or 16 years old 30 8.4% 4 3.3% 5 6.9% 14 144% 7 10.4%
17 years old or older 7 2.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7 10.4%
Totals 357 100.0% 120 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 67 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 688 86.3% 240 87.9% 155 87.6% 185 87.3% 105 80.2%
1 or 2 days 43 5.4% 19 7.0% 13 7.3% 6 2.8% 5 3.8%
3 to 5 days 12 1.5% 3 1.1% 1 0.6% 3 1.4% 5 3.8%
6 to 9 days 15 1.9% 3 1.1% 3 1.7% 5 2.4% 3 2.3%
10 to 19 days 9 1.1% 3 1.1% 0 0.0% 5 2.4% 1 0.8%
20 to 29 days 6 0.8% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 2 0.9% 2 1.5%
All 30 days 24 3.0% 4 1.5% 4 2.3% 6 2.8% 10 7.6%
Totals 797 100.0% 273 100.0% 177 100.0% 212 100.0% 131 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 379 86.3% 136 89.5% 91 86.7% 101 87.1% 49 77.8%
1 or 2 days 23 5.2% 9 5.9% 10 9.5% 3 2.6% 1 1.6%
3to 5 days 7 1.6% 1 0.7% 1 1.0% 2 1.7% 3 4.8%
6 to 9 days 9 2.1% 1 0.7% 1 1.0% 3 2.6% 3 4.8%
10 to 19 days 6 1.4% 2 1.3% 0 0.0% 4 3.4% 0 0.0%
20 to 29 days 2 0.5% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.6%
All 30 days 13 3.0% 3 2.0% 1 1.0% 3 2.6% 6 9.5%
Totals 439 100.0% 152 100.0% 105 100.0% 116 100.0% 63 100.0%
CEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 308 86.3% 103 85.8% 64 88.9% 84 87.5% 56 82.4%
1 or 2 days 20 5.6% 10 8.3% 3 4.2% 3 3.1% 4 5.9%
3to 5 days 5 1.4% 2 1.7% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 2 2.9%
6 to 9 days 6 1.7% 2 1.7% 2 2.8% 2 2.1% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 days 3 0.8% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 1 1.5%
20 to 29 days 4 1.1% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 2 2.1% 1 1.5%
All 30 days 11 3.1% 1 0.8% 3 4.2% 3 3.1% 4 5.9%
Totals 357 100.0% 120 100.0% 72 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did you smoke per day?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| did not smoke cigarettes during | s> g5 405 247 8860 150 88.8% 184 86.4% 104 78.8%
the past 30 days

Less than 1 cigarette per day 31 39% 14 51% 7 3.9% 4 1.9% 6 4.5%
1 cigarette per day 25 3.1% 9 3.3% 5 2.8% 6 2.8% 4 3.0%
2 to 5 cigarettes per day 38  47% 4 1.5% 6 34% 16 75% 12 9.1%
6 to 10 cigarettes per day 8 1.0% 3 1.1% 1 0.6% 1 0.5% 3 2.3%
11 to 20 cigarettes per day 4 0.5% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 2 1.5%
More than 20 cigarettes per day 3 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.9% 1 0.8%

Totals 801 100.0% 273 100.0% 179 100.0% 213 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| did not smoke cigarettes during | 379 g5705 136 89.5% 93 86.9% 100 86.2% 48  75.0%
the past 30 days
Less than 1 cigarette per day 18 4.1% 8 5.3% 5 4.7% 3 2.6% 2 3.1%
1 cigarette per day 13 2.9% 3 2.0% 5 4.7% 2 1.7% 2 3.1%
2 to 5 cigarettes per day 22 5.0% 1 0.7% 4 3.7% 10 8.6% 7 10.9%
6 to 10 cigarettes per day 5 1.1% 3 2.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 3.1%
11 to 20 cigarettes per day 3 0.7% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 3.1%
More than 20 cigarettes per day 2 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 1 1.6%
Totals 442 100.0% 152 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
th th th th
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| did not smoke cigarettes during | 31 g7 504 105 8§7.5% 66 91.7% 84 86.6% 56 82.4%
the past 30 days
Less than 1 cigarette per day 13 3.6% 6 5.0% 2 2.8% 1 1.0% 4 5.9%
1 cigarette per day 12 3.4% 6 5.0% 0 0.0% 4 4.1% 2 2.9%
2 to 5 cigarettes per day 16 45% 3 2.5% 2 2.8% 6 6.2% 5 7.4%
6 to 10 cigarettes per day 3 0.8% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 1 1.0% 1 1.5%
11 to 20 cigarettes per day 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
More than 20 cigarettes per day 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 358 100.0% 120 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, how did you usually get your own cigarettes? (Select only one response.)

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

OVERALL N % N % N % N % N %

I did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days | 688 85.9% 238 86.9% 159 89.3% 184 86.4% 104 78.8%
I bought them in a store such as a convenience

store, supermarket, discount store, or gas station 17 2.1% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 3 1.4% 12 9.1%
I bought them from a vending machine 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
I gave someone else money to buy them for me 29 3.6% 7 2.6% 7 3.9% 11 5.2% 4 3.0%
I borrowed (or bummed) them from someone else 36 4.5% 15 5.5% 5 2.8% 9 4.2% 6 4.5%
A person 18 years old or older gave them to me 5 0.6% 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 2 0.9% 1 0.8%
I took them from a store or family member 6 0.7% 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 3 1.4% 1 0.8%
I got them some other way 19 2.4% 10 3.6% 4 2.2% 1 0.5% 4 3.0%
Totals 801 100.0% 274 100.0% 178 100.0% 213 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %

I did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days | 376 85.1% 133 86.9% 93 87.7% 100 86.2% 48 75.0%
I bought them in a store such as a convenience

store, supermarket, discount store, or gas station 14 3.2% 0 0.0% 2 1.9% 3 2.6% 9 14.1%
I bought them from a vending machine 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
I gave someone else money to buy them for me 17 3.8% 6 3.9% 5 4.7% 4 3.4% 2 3.1%
I borrowed (or bummed) them from someone else 18 4.1% 6 3.9% 4 3.8% 5 4.3% 2 3.1%
A person 18 years old or older gave them to me 2 0.5% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
I took them from a store or family member 4 0.9% 2 1.3% 0 0.0% 2 1.7% 0 0.0%
I got them some other way 10 2.3% 5 3.3% 1 0.9% 1 0.9% 3 4.7%
Totals 442 100.0% 153 100.0% 106 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %

I did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days | 311 86.9% 104 86.7% 66 91.7% 84 86.6% 56 82.4%
I bought them in a store such as a convenience

store, supermarket, discount store, or gas station 3 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 4.4%
I bought them from a vending machine 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
I gave someone else money to buy them for me 12 3.4% 1 0.8% 2 2.8% 7 7.2% 2 2.9%
I borrowed (or bummed) them from someone else 18  5.0% 9 7.5% 1 1.4% 4 4.1% 4 5.9%
A person 18 years old or older gave them to me 3 0.8% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 1 1.5%
I took them from a store or family member 2 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 1 1.5%
I got them some other way 9 2.5% 5 4.2% 3 4.2% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
Totals 358 100.0% 120 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes on school property?

Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

OVERALL

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 777 97.6% 268 98.5% 167 94.9% 208 98.1% 130 98.5%
1 or 2 days 13 1.6% 4 1.5% 7 4.0% 1 0.5% 1 0.8%
3 to 5 days 2 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
6 to 9 days 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.8%
10 to 19 days 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20 to 29 days 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
All 30 days 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
Totals 796 1000% 272 100.0% 176 100.0% 212 100.0% 132  100.0%
MALE Total o' Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 425 96.8% 149 97.4% 98 94.2% 112 97.4% 63 98.4%
1 or 2 days 10 2.3% 4 2.6% 5 4.8% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
3to 5 days 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 to 9 days 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.6%
10 to 19 days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20 to 29 days 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
All 30 days 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
Totals 439 100.0% 153 100.0% 104 100.0% 115 100.0% 64 100.0%

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

FEMALE

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 351 98.6% 118 100.0% 69 95.8% 96 99.0% 67 98.5%
1 or 2 days 3 0.8% 0 0.0% 2 2.8% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
3to 5 days 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
6 to 9 days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 days 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20 to 29 days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
All 30 days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 356 100.0% 118 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 68 100.0%
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Have you ever smoked cigarettes daily, that is, at least one cigarette every day for 30 days?

Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 81 10.1% 20 7.3% 22 12.4% 21 9.9% 18 13.6%
No 720 89.9% 254 92.7% 156 87.6% 192 90.1% 114 86.4%
Totals 801 100.0% 274 100.0% 178 100.0% 213 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 45 10.2% 12 7.8% 13 12.3% 10 8.6% 10 15.6%
No 397 89.8% 141 92.2% 93 87.7% 106 91.4% 54 84.4%
Totals 442 100.0% 153 100.0% 106 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 36 10.1% 8 6.7% 9 12.5% 11 11.3% 8 11.8%
No 322 89.9% 112 93.3% 63 87.5% 86 88.7% 60 88.2%
Totals 358 100.0% 120 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, did you ever try to quit smoking cigarettes?

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
|didnotsmokeduring | o/a 81300 223  820% 146 83.0% 176 82.6% 100 75.8%
the past 12 months
Yes 100 12.5% 37 13.6% 21 11.9% 20 9.4% 21 15.9%
No 49 6.1% 12 4.4% 9 5.1% 17 8.0% 11 8.3%
Totals 797 100.0% 272 100.0% 176 100.0% 213 100.0% 132 1%2'0
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
MALE
N % N % N % N % N %
|didnotsmoke during | 500 g9 100 125 828% 86 81.9% 97 83.6% 46 71.9%
the past 12 months
Yes 50 11.4% 19 12.6% 13 12.4% 6 5.2% 11 17.2%
No 33 7.5% 7 4.6% 6 57% 13 11.2% 7 10.9%
100.0
Totals 439 100.0% 151 100.0% 105 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 %
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
|didnotsmokeduring | 91 g1500 97  80.8% 60 845% 79  8L14% 54  79.4%
the past 12 months
Yes 50 14.0% 18 15.0% 8 11.3% 14 14.4% 10 14.7%
No 16 4 5% 5 4.2% 3 4.2% 4 4.1% 4 5.9%
100.0
Totals 357 100.0% 120 100.0% 71 100.0% 97 100.0% 68 %
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi
Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 739 92.8% 262 96.7% 162 91.5% 194 91.1% 117 89.3%
1 or 2 days 17 2.1% 2 0.7% 8 4.5% 3 1.4% 4 3.1%
3to 5 days 9 1.1% 2 0.7% 1 0.6% 3 1.4% 3 2.3%
6 to 9 days 3 0.4% 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.8%
10 to 19 days 2 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
20 to 29 days 7 0.9% 2 0.7% 1 0.6% 3 1.4% 1 0.8%
All 30 days 19 2.4% 1 0.4% 4 2.3% 9 4.2% 5 3.8%
Totals 796 100.0% 271 100.0% 177 100.0% 213 100.0% 131 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 386 88.1% 142 94.0% 93 88.6% 98 84.5% 50 79.4%
1 or 2 days 14 3.2% 2 1.3% 6 5.7% 2 1.7% 4 6.3%
3to 5 days 8 1.8% 2 1.3% 0 0.0% 3 2.6% 3 4.8%
6 to 9 days 3 0.7% 2 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.6%
10 to 19 days 2 0.5% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
20 to 29 days 6 1.4% 2 1.3% 1 1.0% 3 2.6% 0 0.0%
All 30 days 19 4.3% 1 0.7% 4 3.8% 9 7.8% 5 7.9%
Totals 438 100.0% 151 100.0% 105 100.0% 116 100.0% 63 100.0%
CEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 352 98.6% 119 100.0% 69 95.8% 96 99.0% 67 98.5%
1 or 2 days 3 0.8% 0 0.0% 2 2.8% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
3to 5 days 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 to 9 days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20 to 29 days 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
All 30 days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 357 100.0% 119 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip on school property?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 770 96.3% 264 96.7% 172 96.6% 205 96.2% 125 94.7%
1 or 2 days 9 1.1% 5 1.8% 2 1.1% 2 0.9% 0 0.0%
3 to 5 days 5 0.6% 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 2 0.9% 1 0.8%
6 to 9 days 3 0.4% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 1 0.8%
10 to 19 days 5 0.6% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 3 2.3%
20 to 29 days 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
All 30 days 7 0.9% 0 0.0% 3 1.7% 2 0.9% 2 1.5%
Totals 800 100.0% 273 100.0% 178 100.0% 213 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 412 93.4% 143 94.1% 100 94.3% 108 93.1% 58 90.6%
1 or 2 days 9 2.0% 5 3.3% 2 1.9% 2 1.7% 0 0.0%
3to 5 days 5 1.1% 2 1.3% 0 0.0% 2 1.7% 1 1.6%
6 to 9 days 3 0.7% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 1 1.6%
10 to 19 days 4 0.9% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 2 3.1%
20 to 29 days 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
All 30 days 7 1.6% 0 0.0% 3 2.8% 2 1.7% 2 3.1%
Totals 441 100.0% 152 100.0% 106 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
CEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 357 99.7% 120 100.0% 12 100.0% 97 100.0% 67 98.5%
1 or 2 days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3to 5 days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 to 9 days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 days 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
20 to 29 days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
All 30 days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 358 100.0% 120 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 740 92.6% 260 95.2% 173 97.2% 191 89.7% 112 85.5%
1 or 2 days 34 4.3% 9 3.3% 2 1.1% 13 6.1% 10 7.6%
3 to 5 days 12 1.5% 2 0.7% 2 1.1% 3 1.4% 5 3.8%
6 to 9 days 3 0.4% 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 days 4 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 1.4% 1 0.8%
20 to 29 days 3 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 1 0.5% 1 0.8%
All 30 days 3 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 2 1.5%
Totals 799 100.0% 273 100.0% 178 100.0% 213 100.0% 131 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 397 90.2% 145 95.4% 102 96.2% 100 86.2% 47 74.6%
1 or 2 days 26 5.9% 5 3.3% 2 1.9% 10 8.6% 9 14.3%
3to 5 days 7 1.6% 1 0.7% 1 0.9% 2 1.7% 3 4.8%
6 to 9 days 2 0.5% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 days 2 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 1 1.6%
20 to 29 days 3 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 1 0.9% 1 1.6%
All 30 days 3 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 2 3.2%
Totals 440 100.0% 152 100.0% 106 100.0% 116 100.0% 63 100.0%
CEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 342 95.5% 114 95.0% 71 98.6% 91 93.8% 65 95.6%
1 or 2 days 8 2.2% 4 3.3% 0 0.0% 3 3.1% 1 1.5%
3to 5 days 5 1.4% 1 0.8% 1 1.4% 1 1.0% 2 2.9%
6 to 9 days 1 0.3% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 days 2 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 2.1% 0 0.0%
20 to 29 days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
All 30 days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 358 100.0% 120 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 68 100.0%
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Alcohol and Other Drug Use

During your life, on how many days have you had at least one drink of alcohol?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

0 days 392 49.1% 150 55.4% 89 50.0% 100 46.9% 51 38.6%
1 or 2 days 108 13.5% 47 17.3% 25 14.0% 22 10.3% 12 9.1%
3 to 9 days 107 13.4% 32 11.8% 26 14.6% 30 14.1% 19 14.4%
10 to 19 days 56 7.0% 13 4.8% 14 7.9% 17 8.0% 12 9.1%
20 to 39 days 54 6.8% 18 6.6% 10 5.6% 19 8.9% 7 5.3%
40 to 99 days 42 5.3% 6 2.2% 7 3.9% 16 7.5% 13 9.8%

100 or more days | 39 4.9% 5 1.8% 7 3.9% 9 4.2% 18 13.6%

Totals 798 100.0% 271 100.0% 178 100.0% 213 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 233 52.8% 87 57.6% 62 57.9% 55 47.4% 27 42.2%
1 or 2 days 49 11.1% 24 15.9% 10 9.3% 10 8.6% 4 6.3%
3 to 9 days 52 11.8% 17 11.3% 11 10.3% 13 11.2% 11 17.2%
10 to 19 days 35 7.9% 6 4.0% 9 8.4% 14 12.1% 6 9.4%
20 to 39 days 27 6.1% 10 6.6% 6 5.6% 9 7.8% 2 3.1%
40 to 99 days 25 5.7% 5 3.3% 4 3.7% 10 8.6% 6 9.4%
100 or more days 20 4.5% 2 1.3% 5 4.7% 5 4.3% 8 12.5%
Totals 441 100.0% 151 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

0 days 159 44.7% 63 52.9% 27 38.0% 45 46.4% 24 35.3%
1 or 2 days 59 16.6% 23 19.3% 15 21.1% 12 12.4% 8 11.8%
3 to 9 days 54 15.2% 14 11.8% 15 21.1% 17 17.5% 8 11.8%
10 to 19 days 21 5.9% 7 5.9% 5 7.0% 3 3.1% 6 8.8%
20 to 39 days 27 7.6% 8 6.7% 4 5.6% 10 10.3% 5 7.4%
40 to 99 days 17 4.8% 1 0.8% 3 4.2% 6 6.2% 7 10.3%
100 or more days 19 5.3% 3 2.5% 2 2.8% 4 4.1% 10 14.7%
Totals 356 100.0% 119 100.0% 71 100.0% 97 100.0% 68 100.0%
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How old were you when you had your first drink of alcohol other than a few sips?

Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL N % N % N % N % N %
| have neverhad adrink of | 55 5540 151 563% 90 50.3% 104 49.3% 54 41.2%
alcohol other than a few sips
8 years old or younger 33  42% 17 6.3% 5 2.8% 8 3.8% 3 2.3%
9 or 10 years old 37 47% 17 6.3% 8 4.5% 7 3.3% 5 3.8%
11 or 12 years old 80 10.1% 32 119% 22 123% 18 8.5% 8 6.1%
13 or 14 years old 128 16.1% 47 175% 33 184% 30 142% 17 13.0%
15 or 16 years old 94 11.9% 4 1.5% 21 11.7% 41 194% 26 19.8%
17 years old or older 21  2.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 1.4% 18 13.7%
Totals 793 100.0% 268 100.0% 179 100.0% 211 100.0% 131 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| have neverhad adrink of | 55 51900 g5 56706 60 56.1% 55 47.8% 27  42.2%
alcohol other than a few sips
8 years old or younger 24 55% 13 8.7% 4 3.7% 5 4.3% 2 3.1%
9 or 10 years old 20  4.6% 7 4.7% 5 4.7% 6 5.2% 2 3.1%
11 or 12 years old 41 9.3% 12 8.0% 12 112% 12 10.4% 5 7.8%
13 or 14 years old 73 16.6% 30 200% 15 140% 17 148% 10 15.6%
15 or 16 years old 42 9.6% 3 2.0% 11 103% 18 15.7% 9 14.1%
17 years old or older 11 2.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.7% 9 14.1%
Totals 439 100.0% 150 100.0% 107 100.0% 115 100.0% 64 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12™ Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| have neverhadadrink of | 429 45700 g5 5e4% 30 417% 49 51.0% 27  40.3%
alcohol other than a few sips
8 years old or younger 9 2.5% 4 3.4% 1 1.4% 3 3.1% 1 1.5%
9 or 10 years old 17 4.8% 10 8.5% 3 4.2% 1 1.0% 3 4.5%
11 or 12 years old 39 110% 20 17.1% 10 13.9% 6 6.3% 3 4.5%
13 or 14 years old 54 153% 16 13.7% 18 25.0% 13 13.5% 7 10.4%
15 or 16 years old 52  14.7% 1 0.9% 10 139% 23 24.0% 17 25.4%
17 years old or older 10 2.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 9 13.4%
Totals 353 100.0% 117 100.0% 72 100.0% 96 100.0% 67 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have at least one drink of alcohol?

Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

OVERALL

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 603 75.8% 217 80.4% 140 78.2% 154 73.0% 88 66.7%
1 or 2 days 112 14.1% 35 13.0% 24 13.4% 30 14.2% 23 17.4%
3 to 5 days 32 4.0% 8 3.0% 4 2.2% 10 4.7% 10 7.6%
6 to 9 days 27 3.4% 4 1.5% 7 3.9% 10 4.7% 6 4.5%
10 to 19 days 14 1.8% 4 1.5% 2 1.1% 5 2.4% 3 2.3%
20 to 29 days 8 1.0% 2 0.7% 2 1.1% 2 0.9% 2 1.5%
All 30 days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 796 100.0% 270 100.0% 179 100.0% 211 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 338 77.2% 125 83.3% 87 81.3% 81 71.1% 42 65.6%
1 or 2 days 60 13.7% 20 13.3% 12 11.2% 16 14.0% 12 18.8%
3to 5 days 13 3.0% 1 0.7% 2 1.9% 6 5.3% 4 6.3%
6 to 9 days 14 3.2% 1 0.7% 3 2.8% 6 5.3% 4 6.3%
10 to 19 days 8 1.8% 1 0.7% 2 1.9% 3 2.6% 2 3.1%
20 to 29 days 5 1.1% 2 1.3% 1 0.9% 2 1.8% 0 0.0%
All 30 days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 438 100.0% 150 100.0% 107 100.0% 114 100.0% 64 100.0%
CEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 265 74.2% 92 77.3% 53 73.6% 73 75.3% 46 67.6%
1 or 2 days 51 14.3% 14 11.8% 12 16.7% 14 14.4% 11 16.2%
3to 5 days 19 5.3% 7 5.9% 2 2.8% 4 4.1% 6 8.8%
6 to 9 days 13 3.6% 3 2.5% 4 5.6% 4 4.1% 2 2.9%
10 to 19 days 6 1.7% 3 2.5% 0 0.0% 2 2.1% 1 1.5%
20 to 29 days 3 0.8% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 2 2.9%
All 30 days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 357 100.0% 119 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have 5 or more drinks
of alcohol in a row, that is, within a couple of hours?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 680 85.4% 240 89.2% 156 87.2% 175 82.5% 105 79.5%
1 day 47 5.9% 17 6.3% 11 6.1% 10 4.7% 9 6.8%
2 days 28 3.5% 7 2.6% 3 1.7% 12 5.7% 6 4 5%
3 to 5 days 19 2.4% 3 1.1% 2 1.1% 8 3.8% 6 4.5%
6 to 9 days 12 1.5% 0 0.0% 4 2.2% 4 1.9% 4 3.0%
10 to 19 days 10 1.3% 2 0.7% 3 1.7% 3 1.4% 2 1.5%
20 or more days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 796 100.0% 269 100.0% 179 100.0% 212 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 378 86.3% 135 90.6% 95 88.8% 94 81.7% 51 79.7%
1 day 24 5.5% 8 5.4% 6 5.6% 5 4.3% 5 7.8%
2 days 11 2.5% 3 2.0% 0 0.0% 6 5.2% 2 3.1%
3to 5 days 13 3.0% 2 1.3% 2 1.9% 6 5.2% 3 4.7%
6 to 9 days 5 1.1% 0 0.0% 2 1.9% 1 0.9% 2 3.1%
10 to 19 days 7 1.6% 1 0.7% 2 1.9% 3 2.6% 1 1.6%
20 or more days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 438 100.0% 149 100.0% 107 100.0% 115 100.0% 64 100.0%
CEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 301 84.3% 104 87.4% 61 84.7% 81 83.5% 54 79.4%
1 day 23 6.4% 9 7.6% 5 6.9% 5 5.2% 4 5.9%
2 days 17 4.8% 4 3.4% 3 4.2% 6 6.2% 4 5.9%
3to 5 days 6 1.7% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 2 2.1% 3 4.4%
6 to 9 days 7 2.0% 0 0.0% 2 2.8% 3 3.1% 2 2.9%
10 to 19 days 3 0.8% 1 0.8% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
20 or more days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 357 100.0% 119 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, what is the greatest number of alcoholic drinks you had in a row, that is, within a
couple of hours?

Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

OVERALL N % N % N % N % N %
|didnotdrink alcohol | 017 27500 501 82506 143 79.9% 156 73.2% 94 T71.2%
during the past 30 days
1 or 2 drinks 65 8.2% 22 8.2% 13 7.3% 13 6.1% 16 12.1%
3 drinks 18 2.3% 6 2.2% 5 2.8% 5 2.3% 2 1.5%
4 drinks 16 2.0% 5 1.9% 2 1.1% 8 3.8% 1 0.8%
5 drinks 24 3.0% 2 0.7% 5 2.8% 12 5.6% 5 3.8%
6 or 7 drinks 20 2.5% 6 2.2% 6 3.4% 4 1.9% 4 3.0%
8 or 9 drinks 9 1.1% 4 1.5% 1 0.6% 4 1.9% 0 0.0%
10 or more drinks 27 3.4% 2 0.7% 4 2.2% 11 5.2% 10 7.6%
Totals 796 100.0% 268 100.0% 179 100.0% 213 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %

| didnotdrink alcohol | 5/0 sg 00 106 ga6% 87 81.3% 83  71.6% 46  71.9%
during the past 30 days

1 or 2 drinks 35 8.0% 12 8.1% 9 8.4% 8 6.9% 6 9.4%
3 drinks 10 2.3% 3 2.0% 2 1.9% 3 2.6% 2 3.1%
4 drinks 5 1.1% 3 2.0% 1 0.9% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
5 drinks 12 2.7% 1 0.7% 2 1.9% 8 6.9% 1 1.6%
6 or 7 drinks 10 2.3% 1 0.7% 4 3.7% 2 1.7% 3 4.7%
8 or 9 drinks 5 1.1% 2 1.3% 0 0.0% 3 2.6% 0 0.0%
10 or more drinks 17 3.9% 1 0.7% 2 1.9% 8 6.9% 6 9.4%
Totals 439 100.0% 149 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE N % N % N % N % N %

| didnotdrink alcohol | 0 20 100 95 80506 56 77.8% 73 75.3% 48 70.6%
during the past 30 days

1 or 2 drinks 29 8.1% 9 7.6% 4 5.6% 5 52% 10 14.7%
3 drinks 8 2.2% 3 2.5% 3 4.2% 2 2.1% 0 0.0%
4 drinks 11 3.1% 2 1.7% 1 1.4% 7 7.2% 1 1.5%
5 drinks 12 3.4% 1 0.8% 3 4.2% 4 4.1% 4 5.9%
6 or 7 drinks 10 2.8% 5 4.2% 2 2.8% 2 2.1% 1 1.5%
8 or 9 drinks 4 1.1% 2 1.7% 1 1.4% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
10 or more drinks 10 2.8% 1 0.8% 2 2.8% 3 3.1% 4 5.9%
Totals 356 100.0% 118 100.0% 72 100.0% 97 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, what type of alcohol did you usually drink? (Select only one response.)

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink alcohol during the past 30 days 604 76.3% 214 80.1% 141 792% 157 73.7% 89  68.5%
I do not have a usual type 24 3.0% 7 2.6% 8 4.5% 8 3.8% 1 0.8%
Beer 53 6.7% 12 4.5% 9 5.1% 13 6.1% 19  14.6%
Flavorgd malt beverages, such as Smirnoff Ice, 29 28% 6 2204 3 1.7% 7 3.3% 6 4.6%
Bacardi Silver, or Hard Lemonade
Wine coolers, such as Bartles & Jaymes or 8 1.0% 4 1.5% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 3 2 3%
Seagrams
Wine 7 0.9% 4 1.5% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 2 1.5%
\I/_vlr?il;(lzgjum as vodka, rum, scotch, bourbon, or 64 8.1% 17 6.4% 12 6.7% o4 113% 10 77%
Some other type 10 1.3% 3 1.1% 3 1.7% 4 1.9% 0 0.0%
Totals 792 100.0% 267 100.0% 178 100.0% 213 100.0% 130 100.0%
Ota raage rade rade raage
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grad
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink alcohol during the past 30 days 335 765% 121 818% 86 804% 83 71.6% 42 65.6%
I do not have a usual type 12 2.7% 4 2.7% 2 1.9% 5 4.3% 1 1.6%
Beer 42 9.6% 10 6.8% 7 6.5% 11 9.5% 14 21.9%
Flavore_d r_nalt beverages, such as Smirnoff Ice, 6 1.4% 5 1.4% 2 1.9% 1 0.9% 1 1.6%
Bacardi Silver, or Hard Lemonade
Wine coolers, such as Bartles & Jaymes or 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.6%
Seagrams
Wine 2 0.5% 2 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
\Il_\lll‘?ilsjﬁ:;,;UCh as vodka, rum, scotch, bourbon, or 37 8.4% 9 6.1% 9 8.4% 14 121% 5 78%
Some other type 3 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 2 1.7% 0 0.0%
Totals 438 100.0% 148 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
i (i iy i
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink alcohol during the past 30 days 269 762% 93 788% 55 775% 74 763% 47 71.2%
I do not have a usual type 12 3.4% 3 2.5% 6 8.5% 3 3.1% 0 0.0%
Beer 11 3.1% 2 1.7% 2 2.8% 2 2.1% 7.6%
Flavore_d r_nalt beverages, such as Smirnoff Ice, 16 45% 4 3.4% 1 1.4% 6 6.2% 5 7 6%
Bacardi Silver, or Hard Lemonade
Wine coolers, such as Bartles & Jaymes or 7 2.0% 4 3.4% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 5 3.0%
Seagrams
Wine 5 1.4% 2 1.7% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 2 3.0%
\lelr?il;ﬁ;;uch as vodka, rum, scotch, bourbon, or 27 7 6% 8 6.8% 3 42% 10 10.3% 5 7 6%
Some other type 6 1.7% 2 1.7% 2 2.8% 2 2.1% 0 0.0%
Totals 353 100.0% 118 100.0% 71 100.0% 97 100.0% 66 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, how did you usually get the alcohol you drank?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink alcohol during the past 30 days 610 77.1% 218 82.0% 143 803% 155 731% 91 69.5%
I bought it in a store such as a liquor store,
convenience store, supermarket, discount store, or 5 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 1.4% 2 1.5%
gas station
I bought it at a restaurant, bar, or club 5 0.6% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 3 1.4% 0 0.0%
;;:rl':ignlg étvztn? public event such as a concert or 1 0.1% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
I gave someone else money to buy it for me 27 3.4% 6 2.3% 4 2.2% 8 3.8% 9 6.9%
Someone gave it to me 73 9.2% 19 7.1% 13 7.3% 23 108% 17 13.0%
I took it from a store or family member 11 1.4% 5 1.9% 1 0.6% 3 1.4% 2 1.5%
I got it some other way 59 7.5% 17 6.4% 15 8.4% 17 8.0% 10 7.6%
Totals 791 100.0% 266 100.0% 178 100.0% 212 100.0% 131 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink alcohol during the past 30 days 340 77.6% 124 832% 88 822% 81 69.8% 44 69.8%
I bought it in a store such as a liquor store,
convenience store, supermarket, discount store, or 4 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.7% 2 3.2%
gas station
I bought it at a restaurant, bar, or club 4 0.9% 0 0.0% 2 1.9% 2 1.7% 0 0.0%
;;&fﬁg étvaetn? public event such as a concert or 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
I gave someone else money to buy it for me 15 3.4% 3 2.0% 4 3.7% 6 5.2% 2 3.2%
Someone gave it to me 33 7.5% 9 6.0% 4 3.7% 12 10.3% 8 12.7%
I took it from a store or family member 8 1.8% 3 2.0% 1 0.9% 3 2.6% 1 1.6%
I got it some other way 34 7.8% 10 6.7% 8 7.5% 10 8.6% 6 9.5%
Totals 438 100.0% 149 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 63 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink alcohol during the past 30 days 2710 76.7% 94 81.0% 55 775% 74 T771% 47 69.1%
I bought it in a store such as a liquor store,
convenience store, supermarket, discount store, or 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
gas station
I bought it at a restaurant, bar, or club 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
;F?(;)rl':i%t étvztn? public event such as a concert or 1 0.3% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
I gave someone else money to buy it for me 12 3.4% 3 2.6% 0 0.0% 2 2.1% 7 10.3%
Someone gave it to me 40 114% 10 8.6% 9 127% 11 11.5% 9 13.2%
I took it from a store or family member 3 0.9% 2 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
I got it some other way 24 6.8% 6 5.2% 7 9.9% 7 7.3% 4 5.9%
Totals 352 100.0% 116 100.0% 71 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, where did you usually drink alcohol? (Select only one response.)

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink alcohol during the past 30 days 609 77.1% 216 81.5% 144 809% 157 73.7% 89  68.5%
At my home 49 6.2% 11 42% 10 5.6% 11 52% 17 13.1%
At another person's home 101 128% 29 109% 19 10.7% 33 155% 20 15.4%
While riding in or driving a car or other vehicle 13 1.6% 1.1% 1.7% 2.3% 1 0.8%
At a restaurant, bar, or club 3 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 1 0.8%
Q;raki%bllgt: place such as a park, beach, or 6 0.8% 5 0.8% 1 0.6% 5 0.9% 1 0.8%
ﬁ\\/te?]:)ubllc event such as a concert or sporting 8 1.0% 4 1.5% 1 0.6% 3 1.4% 0 0.0%
On school property 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.8%
Totals 790 100.0% 265 100.0% 178 100.0% 213 100.0% 130 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink alcohol during the past 30 days 338 77.3% 122 83.0% 89 832% 82 70.7% 42 65.6%
At my home 34 7.8% 7 4.8% 10 9.3% 9 7.8% 8 12.5%
At another person's home 47 108% 15 10.2% 6 5.6% 15 129% 11 17.2%
While riding in or driving a car or other vehicle 1.6% 0.0% 2 1.9% 5 4.3% 0 0.0%
At a restaurant, bar, or club 0.7% 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.7% 1.6%
g;raki%bllcl)ct; place such as a park, beach, or 5 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 1 1.6%
g}e?]tpubllc event such as a concert or sporting 5 1.1% 3 2.0% 0 0.0% 5 1.7% 0 0.0%
On school property 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.6%
Totals 437 100.0% 147 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink alcohol during the past 30 days 271 77.0% 94 803% 55 775% 75 77.3% 47 71.2%
At my home 15 4.3% 4 3.4% 0 0.0% 2 2.1% 9 13.6%
At another person's home 53 151% 13 11.1% 13 183% 18 18.6% 9 13.6%
While riding in or driving a car or other vehicle 1.7% 2.6% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
At a restaurant, bar, or club 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
':z;rakiﬂébll:)(t: place such as a park, beach, or 4 11% 5 1.7% 1 1.4% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
xeifubllc event such as a concert or sporting 3 0.9% 1 0.9% 1 1.4% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
On school property 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 352 100.0% 117 100.0% 71 100.0% 97 100.0% 66 100.0%
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During your life, how many times have you used marijuana?

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

OVERALL

N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 611 77.0% 217 81.3% 136 76.4% 150 70.8% 105 79.5%
1 or 2 times 48 6.1% 18 6.7% 11 6.2% 14 6.6% 5 3.8%
3 to 9 times 30 3.8% 7 2.6% 7 3.9% 7 3.3% 8 6.1%
10 to 19 times 19 2.4% 6 2.2% 4 2.2% 6 2.8% 3 2.3%
20 to 39 times 19 2.4% 7 2.6% 6 3.4% 5 2.4% 1 0.8%
40 to 99 times 22 2.8% 3 1.1% 4 2.2% 12 5.7% 3 2.3%
100 or more times | 44 5.5% 9 3.4% 10 5.6% 18 8.5% 7 5.3%
Totals 793 100.0% 267 100.0% 178 100.0% 212 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 331 754% 120 80.5% 83 77.6% 79 68.1% 47 73.4%
1 or 2 times 27 6.2% 8 5.4% 9 8.4% 9 7.8% 1 1.6%
3 to 9 times 16 3.6% 4 2.7% 3 2.8% 3 2.6% 5 7.8%
10 to 19 times 6 1.4% 1 0.7% 1 0.9% 1 0.9% 3 4.7%
20 to 39 times 14 3.2% 7 4.7% 4 3.7% 3 2.6% 0 0.0%
40 to 99 times 15 3.4% 2 1.3% 2 1.9% 8 6.9% 3 4.7%
100 or more times 30 6.8% 7 4.7% 5 4.7% 13 11.2% 5 7.8%
Totals 439 100.0% 149 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

FEMALE

N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 280 79.3% 97 82.9% 53 74.6% 71 74.0% 58 85.3%
1 or 2 times 21 5.9% 10 8.5% 2 2.8% 5 5.2% 4 5.9%
3to 9 times 14 4.0% 3 2.6% 4 5.6% 4 4.2% 3 4.4%
10 to 19 times 12 3.4% 4 3.4% 3 4.2% 5 5.2% 0 0.0%
20 to 39 times 5 1.4% 0 0.0% 2 2.8% 2 2.1% 1 1.5%
40 to 99 times 7 2.0% 1 0.9% 2 2.8% 4 4.2% 0 0.0%
100 or more times 14 4.0% 2 1.7% 5 7.0% 5 5.2% 2 2.9%
Totals 353 100.0% 117 100.0% 71 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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How old were you when you tried marijuana for the first time?

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %

| have never tried marijuana | 607 76.8% 215 81.1% 135 76.3% 149 70.3% 105 79.5%
8 years old or younger 7 0.9% 3 1.1% 1 0.6% 1 0.5% 2 1.5%
9 or 10 years old 11 1.4% 4 1.5% 3 1.7% 3 1.4% 1 0.8%
11 or 12 years old 34 4.3% 13 4.9% 7 40% 12 5.7% 2 1.5%
13 or 14 years old 66 8.4% 29 109% 18 102% 12 5.7% 7 5.3%
15 or 16 years old 55 7.0% 1 0.4% 13 73% 33 15.6% 8 6.1%
17 years old or older 10 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.9% 7 5.3%

Totals 790 100.0% 265 100.0% 177 100.0% 212 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| have never tried marijuana | 328 75.1% 118 79.7% 82 774% 79 68.1% 47 73.4%
8 years old or younger 5 1.1% 1 0.7% 1 0.9% 1 0.9% 2 3.1%
9 or 10 years old 7 1.6% 3 2.0% 3 2.8% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
11 or 12 years old 22 5.0% 10 6.8% 2 1.9% 9 7.8% 1 1.6%
13 or 14 years old 38 8.7% 15 101% 10 9.4% 7 6.0% 6 9.4%
15 or 16 years old 32 7.3% 1 0.7% 8 75% 19 16.4% 4 6.3%
17 years old or older 5 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 6.3%
Totals 437 100.0% 148 100.0% 106 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
| have never tried marijuana | 279 79.3% 97 836% 53 746% 70 729% 58 85.3%
8 years old or younger 2 0.6% 2 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9 or 10 years old 4 1.1% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 2 2.1% 1 1.5%
11 or 12 years old 12 3.4% 3 2.6% 5 7.0% 3 3.1% 1 1.5%
13 or 14 years old 27 1.7% 13 11.2% 8 11.3% 5 5.2% 1 1.5%
15 or 16 years old 23 6.5% 0 0.0% 5 7.0% 14 14.6% 4 5.9%
17 years old or older 5 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 2.1% 3 4.4%
Totals 352 100.0% 116 100.0% 71 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, how many times did you use marijuana?

Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 693 87.7% 240 90.2% 154 87.0% 176 83.0% 119 90.8%
1 or 2 times 33 4.2% 10 3.8% 4 2.3% 12 5.7% 7 5.3%
3 to 9 times 31 3.9% 9 3.4% 10 5.6% 11 5.2% 1 0.8%
10 to 19 times 12 1.5% 5 1.9% 2 1.1% 4 1.9% 1 0.8%
20 to 39 times 6 0.8% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 3 1.4% 1 0.8%
40 or more times 15 1.9% 1 0.4% 6 3.4% 6 2.8% 2 1.5%
Totals 790 100.0% 266 100.0% 177 100.0% 212 100.0% 131 100.0%
Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
MALE
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 379 86.9% 132 89.2% 94 88.7% 95 81.9% 55 87.3%
1 or 2 times 20 4.6% 7 4.7% 2 1.9% 6 5.2% 5 7.9%
3 to 9 times 20 4.6% 6 4.1% 5 4.7% 8 6.9% 1 1.6%
10 to 19 times 6 1.4% 2 1.4% 2 1.9% 1 0.9% 1 1.6%
20 to 39 times 2 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.7% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 9 2.1% 1 0.7% 3 2.8% 4 3.4% 1 1.6%
Totals 436 100.0% 148 100.0% 106 100.0% 116 100.0% 63 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 314 89.0% 108 92.3% 60 84.5% 81 84.4% 64 94.1%
1 or 2 times 13 3.7% 3 2.6% 2 2.8% 6 6.3% 2 2.9%
3to 9 times 10 2.8% 2 1.7% 5 7.0% 3 3.1% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 times 6 1.7% 3 2.6% 0 0.0% 3 3.1% 0 0.0%
20 to 39 times 4 1.1% 1 0.9% 1 1.4% 1 1.0% 1 1.5%
40 or more times 6 1.7% 0 0.0% 3 4.2% 2 2.1% 1 1.5%
Totals 353 100.0% 117 100.0% 71 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During your life, how many times have you used any form of cocaine, including powder, crack, or freebase?

Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 756 95.9% 254 96.2% 169 95.5% 203 95.8% 126 96.2%
1 or 2 times 18 2.3% 6 2.3% 5 2.8% 3 1.4% 4 3.1%
3 to 9 times 4 0.5% 2 0.8% 0 0.0% 2 0.9% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 times 3 0.4% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 2 0.9% 0 0.0%
20 to 39 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 6 0.8% 1 0.4% 2 1.1% 2 0.9% 1 0.8%
Totals 788 100.0% 264 100.0% 177 100.0% 212 100.0% 131 100.0%
Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
MALE
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 415 954% 139 95.2% 101 95.3% 111 95.7% 61 95.3%
1 or 2 times 12 2.8% 5 3.4% 3 2.8% 2 1.7% 2 3.1%
3 to 9 times 2 0.5% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 times 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
20 to 39 times 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 4 0.9% 1 0.7% 1 0.9% 1 0.9% 1 1.6%
Totals 435 100.0% 146 100.0% 106 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 340 96.6% 114 97.4% 68 95.8% 92 95.8% 65 97.0%
1 or 2 times 6 1.7% 1 0.9% 2 2.8% 1 1.0% 2 3.0%
3to 9 times 2 0.6% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 times 2 0.6% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
20 to 39 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 2 0.6% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 352 100.0% 117 100.0% 71 100.0% 96 100.0% 67 100.0%
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During your life, how many times have you sniffed glue, breathed the contents
of aerosol spray cans, or inhaled any paints or sprays to get high?

OVERALL Total o' Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 737 93.8% 244 93.1% 171 96.1% 192 91.0% 126 96.2%
1 or 2 times 27 3.4% 10 3.8% 2 1.1% 13 6.2% 2 1.5%
3to 9 times 8 1.0% 4 1.5% 0 0.0% 3 1.4% 1 0.8%
10 to 19 times 9 1.1% 2 0.8% 3 1.7% 2 0.9% 2 1.5%
20 to 39 times 2 0.3% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 3 0.4% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
Totals 786 100.0% 262 100.0% 178 100.0% 211 100.0% 131 100.0%
MALE Total o' Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 412 94.9% 138 95.2% 105 98.1% 107 93.0% 59 92.2%
1 or 2 times 12 2.8% 3 2.1% 1 0.9% 6 5.2% 2 3.1%
3to 9 times 4 0.9% 2 1.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 1 1.6%
10 to 19 times 4 0.9% 1 0.7% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 2 3.1%
20 to 39 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 2 0.5% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
Totals 434 100.0% 145 100.0% 107 100.0% 115 100.0% 64 100.0%
CEMALE Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 324 92.3% 105 90.5% 66 93.0% 85 88.5% 67 100.0%
1 or 2 times 15 4.3% 7 6.0% 1 1.4% 7 7.3% 0 0.0%
3to 9 times 4 1.1% 2 1.7% 0 0.0% 2 2.1% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 times 5 1.4% 1 0.9% 2 2.8% 2 2.1% 0 0.0%
20 to 39 times 2 0.6% 1 0.9% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 351 100.0% 116 100.0% 71 100.0% 96 100.0% 67 100.0%
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During your life, how many times have you used heroin (also called smack, junk, or China White)?

Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 776 98.4% 261 99.2% 175 98.3% 206 97.2% 130 98.5%
1 or 2 times 6 0.8% 2 0.8% 1 0.6% 1 0.5% 2 1.5%
3 to 9 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
20 to 39 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 5 0.6% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 3 1.4% 0 0.0%
Totals 789 100.0% 263 100.0% 178 100.0% 212 100.0% 132 100.0%
Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
MALE
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 426  97.7% 145 99.3% 105 98.1% 111 95.7% 62 96.9%
1 or 2 times 5 1.1% 1 0.7% 1 0.9% 1 0.9% 2 3.1%
3 to 9 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 times 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
20 to 39 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 4 0.9% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 3 2.6% 0 0.0%
Totals 436 100.0% 146 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 349 99.1% 115 99.1% 70 98.6% 95 99.0% 68 100.0%
1 or 2 times 1 0.3% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3to 9 times 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20 to 39 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 352 100.0% 116 100.0% 71 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During your life, how many times have you used methamphetamines (also called speed, crystal, crank, or ice)?

OVERALL Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 770 97.7% 259 98.5% 173 97.7% 204 96.2% 130 98.5%
1 or 2 times 8 1.0% 2 0.8% 1 0.6% 4 1.9% 1 0.8%
3to 9 times 3 0.4% 2 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.8%
10 to 19 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20 to 39 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 6 0.8% 0 0.0% 3 1.7% 3 1.4% 0 0.0%
Totals 788 100.0% 263 100.0% 177 100.0% 212 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 428 98.2% 145 99.3% 106 99.1% 111 95.7% 63 98.4%
1 or 2 times 4 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 2.6% 1 1.6%
3to 9 times 1 0.2% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20 to 39 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 3 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 2 1.7% 0 0.0%
Totals 436 100.0% 146 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
CEMALE Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 341 97.2% 113 97.4% 67 95.7% 93 96.9% 67 98.5%
1 or 2 times 4 1.1% 2 1.7% 1 1.4% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
3to 9 times 2 0.6% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
10 to 19 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20 to 39 times 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 3 0.9% 0 0.0% 2 2.9% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 351 100.0% 116 100.0% 70 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During your life, how many times have you used ecstasy (also called MDMA)?

OVERALL Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 757 96.4% 253 96.6% 169 96.0% 201 95.3% 130 98.5%
1 or 2 times 11 1.4% 3 1.1% 4 2.3% 3 1.4% 1 0.8%
3to 9 times 7 0.9% 3 1.1% 1 0.6% 3 1.4% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 times 3 0.4% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 1 0.8%
20 to 39 times 2 0.3% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 5 0.6% 1 0.4% 2 1.1% 2 0.9% 0 0.0%
Totals 785 100.0% 262 100.0% 176 100.0% 211 100.0% 132  100.0%
MALE Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 419 96.3% 140 96.6% 104 97.2% 109 94.0% 63 98.4%
1 or 2 times 5 1.1% 1 0.7% 2 1.9% 1 0.9% 1 1.6%
3 to 9 times 3 0.7% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 2 1.7% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 times 2 0.5% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
20 to 39 times 2 0.5% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 4 0.9% 1 0.7% 1 0.9% 2 1.7% 0 0.0%
Totals 435 100.0% 145 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
CEMALE Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 337 96.6% 112 96.6% 65 94.2% 92 96.8% 67 98.5%
1 or 2 times 6 1.7% 2 1.7% 2 2.9% 2 2.1% 0 0.0%
3to 9 times 4 1.1% 2 1.7% 1 1.4% 1 1.1% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 times 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
20 to 39 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 349 100.0% 116 100.0% 69 100.0% 95 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During your life, how many times have you taken steroid pills or shots without a doctor’s prescription?

Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 773  98.1% 259 98.5% 172 97.2% 207 97.6% 131 99.2%
1 or 2 times 7 0.9% 2 0.8% 3 1.7% 1 0.5% 1 0.8%
3 to 9 times 3 0.4% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 2 0.9% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20 to 39 times 2 0.3% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 3 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 2 0.9% 0 0.0%
Totals 788 100.0% 263 100.0% 177 100.0% 212 100.0% 132 100.0%
Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
MALE
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 426  97.7% 144 98.6% 104 97.2% 112 96.6% 63 98.4%
1 or 2 times 5 1.1% 1 0.7% 2 1.9% 1 0.9% 1 1.6%
3 to 9 times 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20 to 39 times 1 0.2% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 3 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 2 1.7% 0 0.0%
Totals 436 100.0% 146 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 346 98.6% 114 98.3% 68 97.1% 95 99.0% 68 100.0%
1 or 2 times 2 0.6% 1 0.9% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3to 9 times 2 0.6% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
20 to 39 times 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 351 100.0% 116 100.0% 70 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During your life, how many times have you taken a prescription drug (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin,
codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) without a doctor's prescription?

Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

OVERALL

N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 695 88.3% 241 92.0% 158 89.3% 175 82.5% 117  88.6%
1 or 2 times 40 5.1% 14 5.3% 6 3.4% 13 6.1% 7 5.3%
3 to 9 times 17 2.2% 2 0.8% 5 2.8% 9 4.2% 1 0.8%
10 to 19 times 14 1.8% 2 0.8% 2 1.1% 6 2.8% 4 3.0%
20 to 39 times 7 0.9% 2 0.8% 3 1.7% 1 0.5% 1 0.8%
40 or more times 14 1.8% 1 0.4% 3 1.7% 8 3.8% 2 1.5%
Totals 787 100.0% 262 100.0% 177 100.0% 212 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 382 87.8% 135 93.1% 95 88.8% 94 81.0% 55 85.9%
1 or 2 times 18 4.1% 6 4.1% 3 2.8% 6 5.2% 3 4.7%
3 to 9 times 13 3.0% 2 1.4% 4 3.7% 6 5.2% 1 1.6%
10 to 19 times 10 2.3% 1 0.7% 1 0.9% 5 4.3% 3 4.7%
20 to 39 times 2 0.5% 0 0.0% 2 1.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 10 2.3% 1 0.7% 2 1.9% 5 4.3% 2 3.1%
Totals 435 100.0% 145 100.0% 107 100.0% 116  100.0% 64  100.0%

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

FEMALE

N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 312 88.9% 105 90.5% 63 90.0% 81 84.4% 62 91.2%
1 or 2 times 22 6.3% 8 6.9% 3 4.3% 7 7.3% 4 5.9%
3 to 9 times 4 1.1% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 3 3.1% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 times 4 1.1% 1 0.9% 1 1.4% 1 1.0% 1 1.5%
20 to 39 times 5 1.4% 2 1.7% 1 1.4% 1 1.0% 1 1.5%
40 or more times 4 1.1% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 3 3.1% 0 0.0%
Totals 351 100.0% 116 100.0% 70 100.0% 96 100.0% 68  100.0%
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During your life, how many times have you used a needle to inject any illegal drug into your body?

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 771 98.0% 257 98.1% 172 97.2% 206 97.2% 132 100.0%
1 time 6 0.8% 4 1.5% 2 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2 or more times 10 1.3% 1 0.4% 3 1.7% 6 2.8% 0 0.0%

Totals 787 100.0% 262 100.0% 177 100.0% 212 100.0% 132 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
MALE
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 426  97.7% 144 98.6% 104 97.2% 111 95.7% 64 100.0%
1 time 3 0.7% 2 1.4% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2 or more times 7 1.6% 0 0.0% 2 1.9% 5 4.3% 0 0.0%
Totals 436 100.0% 146 100.0% 107 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 344 98.3% 112 97.4% 68 97.1% 95 99.0% 68 100.0%
1 time 3 0.9% 2 1.7% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2 or more times 3 0.9% 1 0.9% 1 1.4% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 350 100.0% 115 100.0% 70 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, has anyone offered, sold, or given you an illegal drug on school property?

OVERALL Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 109 13.9% 37 14.1% 30 17.0% 27 12.7% 15 11.5%
No 677 86.1% 226 85.9% 146 83.0% 185 87.3% 116 88.5%
Totals 786 100.0% 263 100.0% 176 100.0% 212 100.0% 131 100.0%
MALE Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 66 15.2% 24 16.4% 15 14.3% 17 14.7% 10 15.6%
No 368 84.8% 122 83.6% 90 85.7% 99 85.3% 54 84.4%
Totals 434 100.0% 146 100.0% 105 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
CEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 42 12.0% 12 10.3% 15 21.1% 10 10.4% 5 7.5%
No 309 88.0% 104 89.7% 56 78.9% 86 89.6% 62 92.5%
Totals 351 100.0% 116 100.0% 71 100.0% 96 100.0% 67 100.0%
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Sexual Behaviors Related to Infections and Pregnancy

Have you ever had sexual intercourse?

Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 284 36.3% 69 26.4% 65 36.9% 82 38.7% 66 50.8%
No 499 63.7% 192 73.6% 111 63.1% 130 61.3% 64 49.2%
Totals 783 100.0% 261 100.0% 176 100.0% 212 100.0% 130 100.0%
MALE Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 155 35.9% 39 26.9% 40 38.1% 36 31.0% 38 60.3%
No 277 64.1% 106 73.1% 65 61.9% 80 69.0% 25 39.7%
Totals 432 100.0% 145 100.0% 105 100.0% 116 100.0% 63 100.0%
Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 129 36.9% 30 26.1% 25 35.2% 46 47.9% 28 41.8%
No 221 63.1% 85 73.9% 46 64.8% 50 52.1% 39 58.2%
Totals 350 100.0% 115 100.0% 71 100.0% 96 100.0% 67 100.0%
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How old were you when you had sexual intercourse for the first time?

Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL N % N % N % N % N %
| have never had sexual 496  63.7% 188 72.3% 109 61.9% 132 632% 64  49.2%
intercourse
11 years old or younger 27 3.5% 12 4.6% 4 2.3% 5 2.4% 6 4.6%
12 years old 20 2.6% 9 3.5% 5 2.8% 3 1.4% 2 1.5%
13 years old 36 4.6% 16 6.2% 7 4.0% 7 3.3% 6 4.6%
14 years old 70 9.0% 32 12.3% 22 12.5% 9 4.3% 7 5.4%
15 years old 64 8.2% 3 1.2% 22 12.5% 30 14.4% 9 6.9%
16 years old 45 5.8% 0 0.0% 6 3.4% 21 10.0% 18 13.8%
17 years old or older 21 2.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 2 1.0% 18 13.8%
Totals 779 100.0% 260 100.0% 176 100.0% 209 100.0% 130 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %

| have never had sexual 272 633% 100 69.4% 64 604% 81 711% 25 39.7%
intercourse
11 years old or younger 17 4.0% 5 3.5% 4 3.8% 3 2.6% 5 7.9%
12 years old 10 2.3% 1 0.7% 3 2.8% 3 2.6% 2 3.2%
13 years old 27 6.3% 14 9.7% 5 4.7% 4 3.5% 4 6.3%
14 years old 40 9.3% 21 14.6% 15 14.2% 2 1.8% 2 3.2%
15 years old 24 5.6% 3 2.1% 9 8.5% 9 7.9% 3 4.8%
16 years old 29 6.7% 0 0.0% 5 4.7% 12 10.5% 12 19.0%
17 years old or older 11 2.6% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 00% 10 15.9%
Totals 430 100.0% 144 100.0% 106 100.0% 114 100.0% 63 100.0%

Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE N % N % N % N % N %
I have never had sexual | o3 61900 g7 75706 45 643% 51 537% 39  58.2%
intercourse
11 years old or younger 10 2.9% 7 6.1% 0 0.0% 2 2.1% 1 1.5%
12 years old 10 2.9% 8 7.0% 2 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
13 years old 9 2.6% 2 1.7% 2 2.9% 3 3.2% 2 3.0%
14 years old 30 8.6% 11 9.6% 7 10.0% 7 7.4% 5 7.5%
15 years old 40 11.5% 0 0.0% 13 18.6% 21 22.1% 6 9.0%
16 years old 16 4.6% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 9 9.5% 6 9.0%
17 years old or older 10 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 2.1% 8 11.9%
Totals 348 100.0% 115 100.0% 70 100.0% 95 100.0% 67 100.0%
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During your life, with how many people have you had sexual intercourse?

Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11™ Grade 12™ Grade
OVERALL N % N % N % N % N %
| have never had sexual 505 64.7% 191 73.7% 107 60.8% 137 64.6% 67 51.5%
Intercourse
1 person 104 13.3% 29 11.2% 27 15.3% 26 12.3% 22 16.9%
2 people 57 7.3% 17 6.6% 16 9.1% 13 6.1% 11 8.5%
3 people 32 4.1% 9 3.5% 9 5.1% 9 4.2% 5 3.8%
4 people 24 3.1% 5 1.9% 7 4.0% 9 4.2% 3 2.3%
5 people 16 2.0% 3 1.2% 1 0.6% 7 3.3% 5 3.8%
6 or more people 43 5.5% 5 1.9% 9 5.1% 11 52% 17 13.1%
Totals 781 100.0% 259 100.0% 176 100.0% 212 100.0% 130 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I have neverhad sexual | o768 51500 101 706% 63 59.4% 85 73.3% 27  42.9%
Intercourse
1 person 55 12.8% 19 13.3% 13 12.3% 9 7.8% 14 22.2%
2 people 28 6.5% 8 5.6% 11 10.4% 4 3.4% 5 7.9%
3 people 19 4.4% 7 4.9% 6 57% 4 3.4% 2 3.2%
4 people 12 2.8% 4 2.8% 3 2.8% 4 3.4% 1 1.6%
5 people 8 1.9% 2 1.4% 1 0.9% 3 2.6% 2 3.2%
6 or more people 31 7.2% 2 1.4% 9 8.5% 7 6.0% 12 19.0%
Totals 431 100.0% 143 100.0% 106 100.0% 116 100.0% 63 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11™ Grade 12™ Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| have never had sexual 226 64.8% 89 77.4% 44 62.9% 52 542% 40  59.7%
Intercourse
1 person 49 140% 10 87% 14 200% 17 17.7% 8  11.9%
2 people 29 8.3% 9 7.8% 5 7.1% 9 9.4% 6 9.0%
3 people 13 3.7% 2 1.7% 3 4.3% 5 5.2% 3 4 5%
4 people 12 3.4% 1 0.9% 4 57% 5 5.2% 2 3.0%
5 people 8 2.3% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 4 4.2% 3 4 5%
6 or more people 12 3.4% 3 2.6% 0 0.0% 4 4.2% 5 7.5%
Totals 349 100.0% 115 100.0% 70 100.0% 96 100.0% 67 100.0%
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During the past 3 months, with how many people did you have sexual intercourse?

Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

OVERALL N % N % N % N % N %

I have never had sexual intercourse 504 64.8% 189 735% 110 625% 137 649% 65 50.0%
:jﬂfl‘;‘; Tﬁg ;Z?fg';gﬁ[ﬁ:”rse’ butnot | o 10996 27 105% 28 159% 18  85% 11  8.5%
1 person 134 17.2% 34 13.2% 25 14.2% 39 18.5% 36 27.7%
2 people 26 3.3% 3 1.2% 4 2.3% 13 6.2% 6 4.6%
3 people 10 1.3% 3 1.2% 2 1.1% 1 0.5% 4 3.1%
4 people 6 0.8% 1 0.4% 2 1.1% 1 0.5% 2 1.5%
5 people 3 0.4% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.8%
6 or more people 10 1.3% 0 0.0% 3 1.7% 2 0.9% 5 3.8%

Totals 778 100.0% 257 100.0% 176 100.0% 211 100.0% 130 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| have never had sexual intercourse 278 64.8% 100 70.4% 66 62.3% 84 73.0% 26 41.3%
| have had sexual intercourse, BULNOL | o5 45 400 19 1349 18  17.0% 7  61% 8  12.7%
during the past 3 months
1 person 63 147% 20 141% 10 9.4% 17 148% 16 25.4%
2 people 13 3.0% 2 1.4% 3 2.8% 4 3.5% 4 6.3%
3 people 6 1.4% 1 0.7% 2 1.9% 1 0.9% 2 3.2%
4 people 3 0.7% 0 0.0% 2 1.9% 0 0.0% 1 1.6%
5 people 3 0.7% 0 0.0% 2 1.9% 0 0.0% 1 1.6%
6 or more people 10 2.3% 0 0.0% 3 2.8% 2 1.7% 5 7.9%
Totals 429 100.0% 142 100.0% 106 100.0% 115 100.0% 63 100.0%
Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE N % N % N % N % N %
I have never had sexual intercourse 225 64.7% 88 772% 44 62.9% 53 55.2% 39 58.2%
| have had sexual intercourse, butnot | o, .00 g 700 10 143% 11 115% 3  4.5%
during the past 3 months
1 person 71 204% 14 123% 15 214% 22 229% 20 29.9%
2 people 13 3.7% 1 0.9% 1 1.4% 9 9.4% 2 3.0%
3 people 4 1.1% 2 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 3.0%
4 people 3 0.9% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 1 1.5%
5 people 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 or more people 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 348 100.0% 114 100.0% 70 100.0% 96 100.0% 67 100.0%
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Did you drink alcohol or use drugs before you had sexual intercourse the last time?

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

OVERALL

N % N % N % N % N %
I'have neverhad sexual | 51 3300 187 73.0% 106 60.6% 132 62.6% 63  48.5%
Intercourse
Yes 52 67% 11 43% 10 57% 16 76% 15  11.5%
No 233 300% 58 22.7% 59 337% 63 299% 52  40.0%
Totals 776 1000% 256 100.0% 175 100.0% 211 100.0% 130 100.0%
MALE Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
I'have neverhadsexual | 571 g3000 100 704% 63 60.0% 81 69.8% 25  39.1%
Intercourse
Yes 33 77% 6  42% 7  67% 11  95% 9  14.1%
No 126 293% 36 254% 35 333% 24 207% 30  46.9%
Totals 430 100.0% 142 100.0% 105 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%

Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

FEMALE

N % N % N % N % N %
| have never had sexual 219 635% 86 76.1% 43 614% 51 53.7% 38 57.6%
Intercourse
Yes 19 55% 5 44% 3 43% 5 53% 6  9.1%
No 107 31.0% 22 195% 24 343% 39 411% 22  33.3%
Totals 345 100.0% 113 100.0% 70 100.0% 95 100.0% 66 100.0%
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The last time you had sexual intercourse, did you or your partner use a condom?

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

OVERALL

N % N % N % N % N %
I'have neverhad sexual | o) 51300 188 73206 108 617% 137 64.6% 65  49.6%
Intercourse
Yes 177 227% 43  16.7% 42  24.0% 47 222% 44 33.6%
No 101 13.0% 26 10.1% 25 143% 28 132% 22  16.8%
Totals 779 1000% 257 100.0% 175 100.0% 212 100.0% 131 100.0%
MALE Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
I'have neverhad sexual | ;70 51000 | 98  69.0% 64 610% 85 733% 26  40.6%
Intercourse
Yes 113 263% | 35 246% 31 295% 18 155% 28  43.8%
No 42 98% | 9  63% 10 95% 13 112% 10 15.6%
Totals 430 100.0% 142 100.0% 105 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%

Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

FEMALE

N % N % N % N % N %
Ihave neverhad sexual | 5o 61700 g9 78106 44 62.9% 52 542% 39 58.2%
Intercourse
Yes 64 184% 8  70% 11 157% 29 302% 16  23.9%
No 50 17.0% 17 14.9% 15 214% 15 156% 12  17.9%
Totals 348 100.0% 114 100.0% 70 100.0% 96 100.0% 67 100.0%
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The last time you had sexual intercourse, what one method did you or your partner use to prevent pregnancy?

(Select only one response.)

Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL N % N % N % N % N %
| have never had sexual intercourse | 502 64.6% 191 74.3% 110 63.2% 133 63.0% 65 49.6%
No method was used to prevent 43 55% 9 35% 14 80% 12 57% 8  61%
pregnancy
Birth control pills 53 6.8% 8 3.1% 10 5.7% 18 8.5% 17 13.0%
Condoms 141 181% 37 144% 29 16.7% 40 19.0% 34 26.0%
An IUD 4 0.5% 0 0.0% 3 1.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.8%
A shot 14 1.8% 2 0.8% 4 2.3% 7 3.3% 1 0.8%
Withdrawl 13 1.7% 5 1.9% 3 1.7% 1 0.5% 4 3.1%
Not sure 7 0.9% 5 1.9% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 1 0.8%
Totals 777 100.0% 257 100.0% 174 100.0% 211 100.0% 131 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %

| have never had sexual intercourse | 275 64.4% 101 71.6% 65 62.5% 81 70.4% 26 40.6%
No method was used to prevent 15 35% 1 07% 6 58% 4 35% 4  63%
pregnancy
Birth control pills 24 5.6% 5 3.5% 6 5.8% 6 5.2% 7 10.9%
Condoms 97 227% 28 199% 24 231% 21 183% 23 35.9%
An IUD 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
A shot 4 0.9% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 2 1.7% 1 1.6%
Withdrawl 7 1.6% 2 1.4% 2 1.9% 1 0.9% 2 3.1%
Not sure 4 0.9% 3 2.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.6%
Totals 427 100.0% 141 100.0% 104 100.0% 115 100.0% 64 100.0%

Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE N % N % N % N % N %
| have never had sexual intercourse | 226 64.8% 89 774% 45 64.3% 52 54.2% 39 58.2%
No method was used to prevent 28 80% 8 70% 8 114% 8 83% 4  60%
pregnancy
Birth control pills 29 8.3% 3 2.6% 4 5.7% 12 125% 10 14.9%
Condoms 44  12.6% 9 7.8% 5 7.1% 19 198% 11 16.4%
An IUD 3 0.9% 0 0.0% 2 2.9% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
A shot 10 2.9% 1 0.9% 4 5.7% 5 5.2% 0 0.0%
Withdrawl 6 1.7% 3 2.6% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 2 3.0%
Not sure 3 0.9% 2 1.7% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 349 100.0% 115 100.0% 70 100.0% 96 100.0% 67 100.0%
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Weight Control and Nutrition

Body Mass Index (Using given height and weight)

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
Underweight 21 2.7% 4 1.5% 8 4.6% 3 1.4% 6 4.5%
Healthy Weight 511 65.3% 165 62.3% 113 64.6% 147 71.0% 84 63.6%
At risk of becoming overweight | 143 183% 56 21.1% 27 154% 32 155% 28 21.2%
Overweight 108 138% 40 151% 27 154% 25 121% 14 10.6%
Totals 783 100.0% 265 100.0% 175 100.0% 207 100.0% 132 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
MALE
N % % N % N % N %
Underweight 11 25% 2 1.4% 4 3.8% 2 1.8% 3 4.6%
Healthy Weight 262 604% 83 56.1% 66 635% 75 658% 36 55.4%
Atrisk of becoming overweight | 91 21.0% 37 25.0% 15 144% 22 193% 17 26.2%
Overweight 70 161% 26 176% 19 183% 15 132% 9 13.8%
Totals 434 100.0% 148 100.0% 104 100.0% 114 100.0% 65 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % % N % N % N %
Underweight 10 2.9% 2 1.7% 4 5.6% 1 1.1% 3 4.5%
Healthy Weight 249 713% 82 70.1% 47 662% 72 T774% 48 71.6%
Atrisk of becoming overweight | 52 14.9% 19 16.2% 12 169% 10 108% 11 16.4%
Overweight 38 109% 14 120% 8 11.3% 10 108% 5 7.5%
Totals 349 100.0% 117 100.0% 71 100.0% 93 100.0% 67 100.0%
South Heartland District Health Department 2012 Youth Risk Behavior Survey 64




How do you describe your weight?

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
Very underweight 21 2.7% 7 2.7% 4 2.3% 6 2.9% 4 3.1%
Slightly underweight 93 120% 21 8.1% 26 14.9% 31 14.8% 14 10.7%
About the right weight | 457 58.7% 163 63.2% 100 57.1% 115 54.8% 76 58.0%
Slightly overweight 178 229% 58 22.5% 39 22.3% 49 23.3% 32 24.4%
Very overweight 29 3.7% 9 3.5% 6 3.4% 9 4.3% 5 3.8%
Totals 778 100.0% 258 100.0% 175 100.0% 210 100.0% 131 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
MALE
N % N % N % % N %
Very underweight 14 3.3% 3 2.1% 3 2.9% 5 4.4% 3 4.7%
Slightly underweight 64 149% 13 9.1% 19 18.1% 23 20.2% 8 12.5%
About the right weight | 258 60.1% 94 65.7% 57 54.3% 66 57.9% 39 60.9%
Slightly overweight 78 182% 29 20.3% 20 19.0% 18 15.8% 11 17.2%
Very overweight 15 3.5% 4 2.8% 6 5.7% 2 1.8% 3 4.7%
Totals 429 100.0% 143 100.0% 105 100.0% 114 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % % % %
Very underweight 7 2.0% 4 3.5% 1 1.4% 1 1.0% 1 1.5%
Slightly underweight 28 8.0% 7 6.1% 7 10.0% 8 8.3% 6 9.0%
About the right weight [ 199 57.2% 69 60.5% 43 61.4% 49 51.0% 37 55.2%
Slightly overweight 100 28.7% 29 25.4% 19 27.1% 31 32.3% 21 31.3%
Very overweight 14 4.0% 5 4.4% 0 0.0% 7 7.3% 2 3.0%
Totals 348 100.0% 114 100.0% 70 100.0% 96 100.0% 67 100.0%
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Which of the following are you trying to do about your weight?

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
Lose weight 318 40.8% 117 453% 71 406% 79 37.6% 50 37.9%
Gain weight 130 16.7% 27 105% 40 229% 46 21.9% 16 12.1%
Stay the same weight 164 21.1% 62 240% 31 17.7% 41 195% 29 22.0%

lamnottryingtodoanything | o0 51 400 52 20206 33 18.9% 44 21.0% 37  28.0%
about my weight

Totals 779 100.0% 258 100.0% 175 100.0% 210 100.0% 132 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
MALE
N % N % N % N % N %
Lose weight 130 303% 53 371% 35 333% 26 228% 15 23.4%
Gain weight 113 263% 21 147% 33 314% 43 37.7% 15 23.4%
Stay the same weight 82 191% 32 224% 18 171% 16 140% 16 25.0%

| am not trying to do anything

. 104 242% 37 259% 19 181% 29 254% 18 28.1%
about my weight

Totals 429 100.0% 143 100.0% 105 100.0% 114 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
Lose weight 188 539% 64 56.1% 36 514% 53 552% 35 51.5%
Gain weight 16 4.6% 5 4.4% 7 10.0% 3 3.1% 1 1.5%
Stay the same weight 82 235% 30 26.3% 13 186% 25 26.0% 13 19.1%

lamnottryingtodoanything | os 19190 15 13206 14 200% 15 156% 19 27.9%
about my weight

Totals 349 100.0% 114 100.0% 70 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, did you go without eating for 24 hours or more (also called fasting) to lose weight or
to keep from gaining weight?

Total o' Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 97 12.5% 40 15.5% 23 13.1% 21 10.0% 13 9.8%
No 682 87.5% 218 84.5% 152 86.9% 189 90.0% 119 90.2%
Totals 779 100.0% 258 100.0% 175 100.0% 210 100.0% 132 100.0%
Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
MALE
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 39 9.1% 18 12.6% 7 6.7% 8 7.0% 6 9.4%
No 390 90.9% 125 87.4% 98 93.3% 106 93.0% 58 90.6%
Totals 429 100.0% 143 100.0% 105 100.0% 114 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % %
Yes 58 16.6% 22 19.3% 16 22.9% 13 13.5% 7 10.3%
No 291 83.4% 92 80.7% 54 77.1% 83 86.5% 61 89.7%
Totals 349 100.0% 114 100.0% 70 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, did you take any diet pills, powders, or liquids without a doctor’s advice to lose
weight or to keep from gaining weight? (Do not include meal replacement products such as Slim Fast.)

Total o' Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 40 5.1% 14 5.4% 7 4.0% 15 7.1% 4 3.0%
No 738 94.9% 244 94.6% 167 96.0% 195 92.9% 128 97.0%
Totals 778 100.0% 258 100.0% 174 100.0% 210 100.0% 132 100.0%
Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
MALE
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 27 6.3% 8 5.6% 5 4.8% 11 9.6% 3 4.7%
No 402 93.7% 136 94.4% 99 95.2% 103 90.4% 61 95.3%
Totals 429 100.0% 144 100.0% 104 100.0% 114 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % %
Yes 13 3.7% 6 5.3% 2 2.9% 4 4.2% 1 1.5%
No 335 96.3% 107 94.7% 68 97.1% 92 95.8% 67 98.5%
Totals 348 100.0% 113 100.0% 70 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, did you vomit or take laxatives to lose weight or to keep from gaining weight?

Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 35 4.5% 11 4.3% 10 5.8% 7 3.3% 7 5.3%
No 741 95.5% 246 95.7% 161 94.2% 205 96.7% 125 94.7%
Totals 776 100.0% 257 100.0% 171 100.0% 212 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 18 4.2% 5 3.5% 6 5.9% 3 2.6% 4 6.3%
No 410 95.8% 138 96.5% 96 94.1% 113 97.4% 60 93.8%
Totals 428 100.0% 143 100.0% 102 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 17 4.9% 6 5.3% 4 5.8% 4 4.2% 3 4.4%
No 330 95.1% 107 94.7% 65 94.2% 92 95.8% 65 95.6%
Totals 347 100.0% 113 100.0% 69 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 7 days, how many times did you drink 100%o fruit juices such as orange juice, apple juice, or
grape juice? (Do not count punch, Kool-Aid, sports drinks, or other fruit-flavored drinks.)

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL N % N % N % N % N %
. - S ——
| did not drink 100% fruitjuice | 195 5500 59 220% 54 312% 45 212% 37 28.0%
during the past 7 days
1to 3 times during the past 7 days | 342 43.9% 123 47.7% 71 41.0% 99 46.7% 49 37.1%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days | 111 142% 34 132% 24 139% 29 13.7% 22 16.7%
1 time per day 46 59% 17 6.6% 8 46% 14 6.6% 7 5.3%
2 times per day 50 64% 12 47% 11 64% 18 85% 8 6.1%
3 times per day 9 1.2% 4 1.6% 2 1.2% 1 0.5% 2 1.5%
4 or more times per day 25 3.2% 9 3.5% 3 1.7% 6 2.8% 7 5.3%
Totals 779 100.0% 258 100.0% 173 100.0% 212 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
- - S —
| did not drink 100% fruitjuice | g 5800 31 21706 32 311% 19 164% 15 23.4%
during the past 7 days
1to 3 times during the past 7 days | 177 41.3% 61 427% 40 388% 56 483% 20 31.3%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days | 68 15.9% 24 168% 14 13.6% 15 129% 14 21.9%
1 time per day 25 58% 11 7.7% 5 4.9% 6 5.2% 3 4.7%
2 times per day 34 7.9% 6 4.2% 8 78% 14 121% 5 7.8%
3 times per day 9 2.1% 4 2.8% 2 1.9% 1 0.9% 2 3.1%
4 or more times per day 18  4.2% 6 4.2% 2 1.9% 5 4.3% 5 7.8%
Totals 429 100.0% 143 100.0% 103 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
. - S —
| did notdrink 100% fruitjuice | g5 55105 28 246% 22 314% 26 27.0% 22 32.4%
during the past 7 days
1to 3 times during the past 7 days | 164 47.0% 61 535% 31 443% 43 448% 29 42.6%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days | 43 123% 10 88% 10 143% 14 146% 8 11.8%
1 time per day 21 6.0% 6 5.3% 3 4.3% 8 8.3% 4 5.9%
2 times per day 16 4.6% 6 5.3% 3 4.3% 4 4.2% 3 4.4%
3 times per day 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4 or more times per day 7 2.0% 3 2.6% 1 1.4% 1 1.0% 2 2.9%
Totals 349 100.0% 114 100.0% 70 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 7 days, how many times did you eat fruit? (Do not count fruit juice.)

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

OVERALL N % N % N % N % N %

:jg)'g noteatfruitduringthepast 71 o5 5500 21 83% 17 99% 19 91% 8  6.2%
1to 3 times during the past 7 days | 232 30.3% 79 313% 56 326% 68 32.7% 29 22.3%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days | 193 252% 65 258% 41 23.8% 51 245% 34 26.2%
1 time per day 97 12.7% 30 11.9% 17 99% 27 13.0% 23 17.7%
2 times per day 115 15.0% 34 135% 22 128% 29 139% 29 22.3%
3 times per day 29 38% 10 40% 10 58% 7 3.4% 1 0.8%
4 or more times per day 35 46% 13 52% 9 5.2% 7 3.4% 6 4.6%

252 100.0%

172 100.0%

208 100.0%

130 100.0%

Totals 766 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
('jg;g noteatfruitduringthe past 7| 4o 1n600 16 113% 13 126% 11 97% 5  7.9%
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days | 128 30.2% 47 33.1% 31 30.1% 35 31.0% 15 23.8%
4to 6timesduringthe past 7days | 99 233% 34 239% 21 204% 26 23.0% 17 27.0%
1 time per day 50 118% 14 99% 12 11.7% 16 142% 8 12.7%
2 times per day 62 146% 17 120% 16 155% 16 142% 12 19.0%
3 times per day 17 40% 8 56% 4 39% 4 35% 0 0.0%
4 or more times per day 23  5.4% 6 4.2% 6 5.8% 5 4.4% 6 9.5%
Totals 424 100.0% 142 100.0% 103 100.0% 113 100.0% 63 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
('jg)'/(s" noteatfruitduringthe past 7| o, 5900 5  46% 4 58% 8 84% 3  45%
1to 3 times during the past 7 days | 104 30.5% 32 294% 25 362% 33 34.7% 14 20.9%
4 to 6 times during the past 7days | 93 27.3% 30 275% 20 29.0% 25 26.3% 17 25.4%
1 time per day 47 138% 16 147% 5 72% 11 116% 15 22.4%
2 times per day 53 155% 17 156% 6 87% 13 13.7% 17 25.4%
3 times per day 12 3.5% 2 1.8% 6 8.7% 3 3.2% 1 1.5%
4 or more times per day 12 3.5% 7 6.4% 3 4.3% 2 2.1% 0 0.0%
Totals 341 100.0% 109 100.0% 69 100.0% 95 100.0% 67 100.0%
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During the past 7 days, how many times did you eat green salad?

Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL N % N % N % N % N %

|didnoteatgreensalad during | 506 35900 95 3719 60 347% 64 30.2% 36 27.3%
the past 7 days
88 344% 59 341% 80 37.7% 55 41.7%

1 to 3 times during the past 7 days | 283 36.4%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days | 130 16.7% 44 17.2% 26 15.0% 42 198% 17 12.9%

1 time per day 74 95% 19 74% 20 116% 17 80% 17 12.9%

2 times per day 17 2.2% 6 2.3% 3 1.7% 5 2.4% 3 2.3%

3 times per day 5 0.6% 2 0.8% 1 0.6% 1 0.5% 1 0.8%

4 or more times per day 12 1.5% 2 0.8% 4 2.3% 3 1.4% 3 2.3%

Totals 777 100.0% 256 100.0% 173 100.0% 212 100.0% 132 100.0%

MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

|didnoteat greensalad during | 161 37605 63 44.4% 39 37.9% 36 3L.0% 22 34.4%

the past 7 days
1to 3 times during the past 7 days | 127 29.7% 40 282% 30 29.1% 38 32.8% 19 29.7%
8 12.5%

4to6timesduringthe past7days | 74 17.3% 23 162% 16 155% 26 22.4%
1 time per day 44 103% 10 7.0% 13 126% 10 86% 10 15.6%

2 times per day 12 2.8% 5 3.5% 2 1.9% 4 3.4% 1 1.6%
3 times per day 3 0.7% 1 0.7% 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.6%
4 or more times per day 7 1.6% 0 0.0% 2 1.9% 2 1.7% 3 4.7%
Totals 428 100.0% 142 100.0% 103 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE N % N % N % N % N %

| did not eat green salad during 94 27.0% 31 274% 21 30.0% 28 292% 14 20.6%
the past 7 days

1to 3 times during the past 7 days | 156 44.8% 48 425% 29 414% 42 438% 36 52.9%
4 to 6 times during the past 7days | 56 16.1% 21 186% 10 143% 16 16.7% 9 13.2%
1 time per day 30 8.6% 9 8.0% 7 100% 7 7.3% 7 10.3%
2 times per day 5 1.4% 1 0.9% 1 1.4% 1 1.0% 2 2.9%
3 times per day 2 0.6% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
4 or more times per day 5 1.4% 2 1.8% 2 2.9% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 348 100.0% 113 100.0% 70 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 7 days, how many times did you eat potatoes? (Do not count french fries, fried potatoes, or
potato chips.)

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
;)2;?7“3;;? potatoes duringthe | 55 2590 87 339% 55 318% 49 23.1% 32 242%
1to 3 times during the past 7 days | 415 53.3% 127 494% 90 52.0% 123 58.0% 74 56.1%
4to6timesduringthepast 7days | 95 122% 30 11.7% 16 92% 29 13.7% 19 14.4%
1 time per day 18 2.3% 3 1.2% 6 3.5% 6 2.8% 3 2.3%
2 times per day 10 1.3% 6 2.3% 2 1.2% 1 0.5% 1 0.8%
3 times per day 3 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 1 0.5% 1 0.8%
4 or more times per day 12 1.5% 4 1.6% 3 1.7% 3 1.4% 2 1.5%
Totals 778 100.0% 257 100.0% 173 100.0% 212 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
:)g;?;‘g;;sat potatoesduringthe | 154 25995 54 37.8% 31 301% 21 181% 16 25.0%
1to 3 times during the past 7 days | 214 49.9% 61 427% 53 515% 70 60.3% 30 46.9%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days | 62 145% 20 140% 10 9.7% 19 164% 12 18.8%
1 time per day 12 2.8% 3 2.1% 5 4.9% 1 0.9% 3 4.7%
2 times per day 4 0.9% 2 1.4% 1 1.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
3 times per day 3 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 1 0.9% 1 1.6%
4 or more times per day 10 2.3% 3 2.1% 2 1.9% 3 2.6% 2 3.1%
Totals 429 100.0% 143 100.0% 103 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I'Ogs'f;‘;;;:‘t potatoesduringthe | 1) 59006 33 20206 24 343% 28 29.2% 16 23.5%
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days | 200 57.5% 65 57.5% 37 529% 53 552% 44 64.7%
4 to 6timesduringthe past 7days | 33 95% 10 8.8% 6 86% 10 104% 7 10.3%
1 time per day 6 1.7% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 5 5.2% 0 0.0%
2 times per day 6 1.7% 4 3.5% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
3 times per day 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4 or more times per day 2 0.6% 1 0.9% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 348 100.0% 113 100.0% 70 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 7 days, how many times did you eat carrots?

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

OVERALL N % N % N % N % N %
didnoteatcarrotsduringthe | o75 49005 134 52.8% 84 494% 108 50.9% 50 37.9%
past 7 days

1 to 3 times during the past 7 days | 298 38.6% 89 35.0% 64 37.6% 83 392% 61 46.2%
4 to 6timesduringthepast 7days | 50 6.5% 16 6.3% 9 53% 13 61% 11 8.3%
1 time per day 28 36% 10 3.9% 8 4.7% 4 1.9% 6 4.5%
2 times per day 8 1.0% 3 1.2% 2 1.2% 2 0.9% 1 0.8%
3 times per day 1 0.1% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4 or more times per day 9 1.2% 1 0.4% 3 1.8% 2 0.9% 3 2.3%

132 100.0%

Totals 772 100.0% 254 100.0% 170 100.0% 212 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
ldidnoteatcarots duringthe | 199 45705 84 59206 44 43.6% 48 414% 22 34.4%
past 7 days
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days | 168 39.4% 44 31.0% 39 386% 54 46.6% 30 46.9%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days | 29  6.8% 6 4.2% 8 7.9% 8 6.9% 6 9.4%
1 time per day 16 38% 5 3.5% 6 5.9% 2 1.7% 3 4T%
2 times per day 5 1.2% 1 0.7% 1 1.0% 2 1.7% 1 1.6%
3 times per day 1 0.2% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4 or more times per day 8 1.9% 1 0.7% 3 3.0% 2 1.7% 2 3.1%
Totals 426 100.0% 142 100.0% 101 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE N % N % N % N % N %
|didnoteatcarrots duringthe | 179 5190y 50 450% 40 58.0% 60 62.5% 28 41.2%
past 7 days
1to 3 times during the past 7 days | 130 37.7% 45 405% 25 362% 29 30.2% 31 45.6%
4to6timesduringthepast7days | 21 6.1% 10 9.0% 1 1.4% 5 5.2% 5 7.4%
1 time per day 11 3.2% 4 3.6% 2 2.9% 2 2.1% 3 4.4%
2 times per day 3 09% 2 1.8% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3 times per day 0 00% O 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4 or more times per day 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
Totals 345 100.0% 111 100.0% 69 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 7 days, how many times did you eat other vegetables? (Do not count green salad, potatoes, or

carrots.)
OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| did not eat other vegetables 141 181% 46 18.0% 38 220% 37 175% 20 15.2%
during the past 7 days
1to 3 times during the past 7 days | 291 37.5% 107 41.8% 58 335% 84 39.6% 40 30.3%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days | 198 255% 55 215% 53 30.6% 57 26.9% 32 24.2%
1 time per day 74 95% 26 102% 12 69% 16 75% 20 152%
2 times per day 48 62% 15 59% 7 40% 11 52% 14 10.6%
3 times per day 8 1.0% 3 1.2% 0 0.0% 3 1.4% 2 1.5%
4 or more times per day 17 2.2% 4 1.6% 5 2.9% 4 1.9% 4 3.0%
Totals 777 100.0% 256 100.0% 173 100.0% 212 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| did not eat other vegetables 87 203% 32 224% 23 223% 19 164% 13 20.3%
during the past 7 days
1to 3 times during the past 7 days | 151 35.2% 56 392% 35 34.0% 42 36.2% 17 26.6%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days | 122 28.4% 35 245% 32 31.1% 37 31.9% 17 26.6%
1 time per day 31 72% 11  7.7% 7 6.8% 6 5.2% 7 10.9%
2 times per day 22 5.1% 5 3.5% 2 1.9% 8 6.9% 6 9.4%
3 times per day 3 0.7% 2 1.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
4 or more times per day 13 3.0% 2 1.4% 4 3.9% 3 2.6% 4 6.3%
Totals 429 100.0% 143 100.0% 103 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| did not eat other vegetables 53 153% 13 11.6% 15 214% 18 188% 7 10.3%
during the past 7 days
1to 3 times during the past 7 days | 140 40.3% 51 455% 23 329% 42 43.8% 23 33.8%
4to6timesduringthepast7days | 76 21.9% 20 179% 21 30.0% 20 208% 15 22.1%
1 time per day 43 124% 15 134% 5 71% 10 104% 13 19.1%
2 times per day 26 75% 10 8.9% 5 7.1% 3 3.1% 8 11.8%
3 times per day 5 1.4% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 2 2.1% 2 2.9%
4 or more times per day 4 1.2% 2 1.8% 1 1.4% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 347 100.0% 112 100.0% 70 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
75

South Heartland District Health Department 2012 Youth Risk Behavior Survey




During the past 7 days, how many times did you drink a can, bottle, or glass of soda or pop,
such as Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite? (Do not include diet soda or diet pop.)

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL N % N % N % N % N %
| did notdrink sodaorpop during | 150 51 105 55 21.8% 35 20.3% 41 19.3% 32 24.2%
the past 7 days
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days | 298 38.4% 101 39.3% 68 395% 83 39.2% 43 32.6%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days | 151 19.4% 48 18.7% 32 18.6% 46 21.7% 24 18.2%
1 time per day 62 80% 16 62% 20 116% 15 7.1% 11 8.3%
2 times per day 46 59% 16 6.2% 8 47% 13 6.1% 9 6.8%
3 times per day 23 3.0% 9 3.5% 2 1.2% 6 2.8% 6 4.5%
4 or more times per day 33 42% 11 43% 7 4.1% 8 3.8% 7 5.3%
Totals 777 100.0% 257 100.0% 172 100.0% 212 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| didnotdrink sodaorpopduring | g3 19400 27 189% 23 225% 19 164% 14  21.9%
the past 7 days
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days | 150 35.0% 51 357% 38 37.3% 42 36.2% 17 26.6%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days | 88 20.6% 33 23.1% 20 19.6% 26 224% 8 125%
1 time per day 37 86% 11 77% 10 98% 10 8.6% 6 9.4%
2 times per day 30 70% 10 7.0% 3 29% 10 8.6% 7 10.9%
3 times per day 16 3.7% 6 4.2% 2 2.0% 2 1.7% 6 9.4%
4 or more times per day 24  5.6% 5 3.5% 6 5.9% 7 6.0% 6 9.4%
Totals 428 100.0% 143 100.0% 102 100.0% 116 100.0% 64 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
|didnotdrink sodaorpopduring | g1 53300 99 25706 12 17.1% 22 22.9% 18 26.5%
the past 7 days
1to 3times during the past 7 days | 148 425% 50 442% 30 429% 41 427% 26 38.2%
4to 6timesduringthe past 7days | 62 17.8% 14 124% 12 17.1% 20 208% 16 23.5%
1 time per day 25 72% 5 44% 10 143% 5 5.2% 5 7.4%
2 times per day 16 4.6% 6 5.3% 5 7.1% 3 3.1% 2 2.9%
3 times per day 7 20% 3 2.7% 0 0.0% 4 42% 0 0.0%
4 or more times per day 9 2.6% 6 5.3% 1 1.4% 1 1.0% 1 1.5%
Totals 348 100.0% 113 100.0% 70 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 7 days, how many times did you drink a can, bottle, or glass of a sports drink such as

Gatorade or PowerAde? (Do not count low-calorie sports drinks such as Propel or G2.)

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

OVERALL N % N % N % N % N %

:jd'q not drink sports drinks 280 365% 97 385% 67 30.2% 72 344% 44 33.6%

uring the past 7 days

1to 3 times during the past 7 days | 283 36.9% 91 36.1% 58 339% 79 37.8% 54 41.2%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days | 103 13.4% 37 147% 25 146% 27 129% 13 9.9%
1 time per day 43 56% 12 4.8% 8 47% 17  8.1% 6 4.6%
2 times per day 27  3.5% 7 2.8% 7 4.1% 6 2.9% 6 4.6%
3 times per day 8 1.0% 3 1.2% 2 1.2% 2 1.0% 1 0.8%
4 or more times per day 23 3.0% 5 2.0% 4 2.3% 6 2.9% 7 5.3%

171 100.0%

209 100.0%

131 100.0%

Totals 767 100.0% 252 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| did not drink sports drinks 135 320% 54 386% 36 356% 27 235% 18 28.6%
during the past 7 days
1to 3 times during the past 7 days | 140 33.2% 44 314% 32 31.7% 44 383% 19 30.2%
4 to 6 times during the past 7days | 70 16.6% 24 17.1% 20 198% 16 13.9% 10 15.9%
1 time per day 33 7.8% 9 6.4% 4 40% 15 13.0% 5 7.9%
2 times per day 20 47% 4 2.9% 5 5.0% 6 52% 4  6.3%
3 times per day 4 0.9% 1 0.7% 1 1.0% 1 0.9% 1 1.6%
4 or more times per day 20 4.7% 4 2.9% 3 3.0% 6 5.2% 6 9.5%
Totals 422 100.0% 140 100.0% 101 100.0% 115 100.0% 63 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE N % N % N % N % N %
| did not drink sports drinks 144 419% 42 37.8% 31 443% 45 47.9% 26 38.2%
during the past 7 days
1to 3 times during the past 7 days | 143 41.6% 47 423% 26 37.1% 35 37.2% 35 51.5%
4 to 6 times during the past 7days [ 33 9.6% 13 11.7% 5 71% 11 11.7% 3 4.4%
1 time per day 10 2.9% 3 2.7% 4 5.7% 2 2.1% 1 1.5%
2 times per day 7 2.0% 3 2.7% 2 2.9% 0 0.0% 2 2.9%
3 times per day 4 1.2% 2 1.8% 1 1.4% 1 1.1% 0 0.0%
4 or more times per day 3 0.9% 1 0.9% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
Totals 344 100.0% 111 100.0% 70 100.0% 94 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 7 days, how many times did you drink a can, bottle, or glass of a sugar-sweetened beverage
such as lemonade, sweetened tea or coffee drinks, flavored milk, Snapple, Sunny Delight, or energy drinks such
as Red Bull? (Do not count soda or pop, sports drinks, or 100% fruit juice.)

Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL N % N % N % N % N %
| did not drink sugar-sweetened - | o5 53900 92 35905 54 31.4% 68 324% 48  36.4%
beverages during the past 7 days
1to 3 times during the past 7 days | 326 42.1% 113 441% 75 43.6% 93 443% 45 34.1%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days | 106 13.7% 31 121% 27 157% 26 124% 20 15.2%
1 time per day 35  4.5% 8 3.1% 8 4.7% 8 38% 10 7.6%
2 times per day 22 2.8% 5 2.0% 6 3.5% 7 3.3% 4 3.0%
3 times per day 7 09% 4 1.6% 1 0.6% 1 0.5% 1 0.8%
4 or more times per day 16 2.1% 3 1.2% 1 0.6% 7 3.3% 4 3.0%
Totals 774 100.0% 256 100.0% 172 100.0% 210 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| did not drink sugar-sweetened | ), 33800 g7 43705 30 201% 30 263% 22 34.4%
beverages during the past 7 days
1to 3 times during the past 7 days | 162 38.0% 55 38.7% 40 388% 48 421% 19 29.7%
4 to 6 times during the past 7days | 65 15.3% 15 106% 19 184% 18 158% 12 18.8%
1 time per day 22 52% 3 2.1% 7 6.8% 5 4.4% 6 9.4%
2 times per day 14 3.3% 2 1.4% 5 4.9% 5 4.4% 2 3.1%
3 times per day 5 1.2% 3 2.1% 1 1.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
4 or more times per day 14  3.3% 2 1.4% 1 1.0% 7 6.1% 3 4.7%
Totals 426 100.0% 142 100.0% 103 100.0% 114 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE N % N % N % N % N %
| did not drink sugar-sweetened - | 11 54 000 39 26506 24 34.8% 38 39.6% 26 38.2%
beverages during the past 7 days
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days | 164 47.3% 58 51.3% 35 50.7% 45 46.9% 26 38.2%
4 to 6 times during the past 7days | 40 115% 15 133% 8 11.6% 8 8.3% 8 11.8%
1 time per day 13 3.7% 5 4.4% 1 1.4% 3 3.1% 4 5.9%
2 times per day 8 2.3% 3 2.7% 1 1.4% 2 2.1% 2 2.9%
3 times per day 2 0.6% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
4 or more times per day 2 0.6% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
Totals 347 100.0% 113 100.0% 69 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 7 days, how many glasses of milk did you drink? (Count the milk you drank in a glass or a cup,
from a carton, or with cereal. Count the half pint of milk served at school as equal to one glass.)

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

OVERALL N % N % N % N % N %

;‘ygyg"t drinkmilkduringthe past | o 15496 220 88% 21 123% 26 123% 11  83%
1 to 3 glasses during the past 7 days | 166 21.6% 59 23.6% 35 205% 45 213% 27 20.5%
4 to 6 glasses during the past 7 days | 146 19.0% 41 164% 35 205% 43 204% 26 19.7%
1 glass per day 141 184% 51 204% 24 140% 35 16.6% 31 23.5%
2 glass per day 117 152% 40 16.0% 23 135% 36 17.1% 18 13.6%
3 glass per day 52 68% 14 56% 18 105% 8 38% 10 7.6%
4 or more glasses per day 66 86% 23 92% 15 88% 18 85% 9 6.8%

132 100.0%

Totals 768 100.0% 250 100.0% 171 100.0% 211 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
;‘ygyrsm drinkmilkduringthe past | o5 g300 g §4% 10 98% 9 7.8% 7 10.9%
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 87 205% 37 264% 20 196% 19 165% 11 17.2%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 79 186% 19 136% 19 186% 25 21.7% 16 25.0%
1 time per day 77 182% 27 193% 15 147% 21 183% 14 21.9%
2 times per day 68 16.0% 26 186% 14 13.7% 22 191% 6 9.4%
3 times per day 29 6.8% 7 500 13 12.7% 3 2.6% 4 6.3%
4 or more times per day 49 116% 15 10.7% 11 108% 16 139% 6 9.4%
Totals 424 100.0% 140 100.0% 102 100.0% 115 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE N % N % N % N % N %
;‘ggygc’t drink milkduring the past | o 13105 13 11.99% 11 159% 17 17.7% 4  59%
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 78 227% 21 193% 15 21.7% 26 27.1% 16 23.5%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 67 195% 22 202% 16 232% 18 188% 10 14.7%
1 time per day 64 187% 24 220% 9 13.0% 14 146% 17 25.0%
2 times per day 49 143% 14 12.8% 9 13.0% 14 146% 12 17.6%
3 times per day 23 6.7% 7 6.4% 5 7.2% 5 5.2% 6 8.8%
4 or more times per day 17 5.0% 8 7.3% 4 5.8% 2 2.1% 3 4.4%
Totals 343 100.0% 109 100.0% 69 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 7 days, on how many days did you eat breakfast?

Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 94 12.4% 23 9.1% 25 15.2% 22 10.6% 23 17.6%
1 day 57 7.5% 18 7.1% 15 9.1% 15 7.2% 9 6.9%
2 days 76 10.0% 26 10.3% 19 11.5% 17 8.2% 14 10.7%
3 days 77 10.1% 34 13.5% 11 6.7% 22 10.6% 10 7.6%
4 days 62 8.2% 22 8.7% 17 10.3% 10 4.8% 13 9.9%
5 days 74 9.7% 22 8.7% 18 10.9% 24 11.6% 9 6.9%
6 days 63 8.3% 20 7.9% 12 7.3% 19 9.2% 12 9.2%
7 days 256 33.7% 87 34.5% 48 29.1% 78 37.7% 41 31.3%
Totals 759 100.0% 252 100.0% 165 100.0% 207 100.0% 131 100.0%
MALE Total o™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 52 12.4% 12 8.5% 14 14.3% 10 9.0% 15 23.4%
1 day 32 1.7% 8 5.6% 10 10.2% 8 71.2% 6 9.4%
2 days 39 9.3% 14 9.9% 8 8.2% 10 9.0% 7 10.9%
3 days 40 9.6% 20 14.1% 6 6.1% 10 9.0% 4 6.3%
4 days 32 1.7% 10 7.0% 10 10.2% 4 3.6% 8 12.5%
5 days 41 9.8% 13 9.2% 10 10.2% 14 12.6% 3 4.7%
6 days 28 6.7% 9 6.3% 8 8.2% 8 7.2% 3 4.7%
7 days 154 36.8% 56 39.4% 32 32.7% 47 42.3% 18 28.1%
Totals 418 100.0% 142 100.0% 98 100.0% 111 100.0% 64 100.0%
FEMALE Total o™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 42 12.4% 11 10.1% 11 16.4% 12 12.5% 8 11.9%
1 day 25 7.4% 10 9.2% 5 7.5% 7 7.3% 3 4.5%
2 days 37 10.9% 12 11.0% 11 16.4% 7 7.3% 7 10.4%
3 days 36 10.6% 13 11.9% 5 7.5% 12 12.5% 6 9.0%
4 days 30 8.8% 12 11.0% 7 10.4% 6 6.3% 5 7.5%
5 days 33 9.7% 9 8.3% 8 11.9% 10 10.4% 6 9.0%
6 days 35 10.3% 11 10.1% 4 6.0% 11 11.5% 9 13.4%
7 days 102 30.0% 31 28.4% 16 23.9% 31 32.3% 23 34.3%
Totals 340 100.0% 109 100.0% 67 100.0% 96 100.0% 67 100.0%
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Physical Exercise

During the past 7 days, on how many days were you physically active for a total of at least 60 minutes per
day? Add up all of the time you spent in any kind of physical activity that increased your heart rate and made

you breathe hard some of the time.)

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 77 10.0% 23 9.0% 24 14.1% 17 8.1% 13 9.9%
1 day 62 8.0% 19 7.4% 16 9.4% 17 8.1% 10 7.6%
2 days 47 6.1% 15 5.9% 10 5.9% 13 6.2% 9 6.9%
3 days 73 9.5% 25 9.8% 11 6.5% 22 10.5% 15 11.5%
4 days 60 7.8% 23 9.0% 12 7.1% 15 7.1% 9 6.9%
5 days 117 15.2% 35 13.7% 24 14.1% 35 16.7% 22 16.8%
6 days 67 8.7% 20 7.8% 16 9.4% 19 9.0% 12 9.2%
7 days 268 34.8% 96 37.5% 57 33.5% 72 34.3% 41 31.3%
Totals 771 100.0% 256 100.0% 170 100.0% 210 100.0% 131 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 31 7.3% 11 7.7% 11 10.8% 4 3.5% 5 7.9%
1 day 30 7.1% 8 5.6% 11 10.8% 7 6.1% 4 6.3%
2 days 18 4.2% 4 2.8% 6 5.9% 7 6.1% 1 1.6%
3 days 36 8.5% 17 12.0% 5 4.9% 9 7.9% 5 7.9%
4 days 29 6.8% 10 7.0% 6 5.9% 5 4.4% 7 11.1%
5 days 63 14.9% 23 16.2% 12 11.8% 17 14.9% 10 15.9%
6 days 48 11.3% 17 12.0% 12 11.8% 14 12.3% 5 7.9%
7 days 169 39.9% 52 36.6% 39 38.2% 51 44, 7% 26 41.3%
Totals 424 100.0% 142 100.0% 102 100.0% 114 100.0% 63 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 46 13.3% 12 10.6% 13 19.1% 13 13.5% 8 11.8%
1 day 32 9.2% 11 9.7% 5 7.4% 10 10.4% 6 8.8%
2 days 29 8.4% 11 9.7% 4 5.9% 6 6.3% 8 11.8%
3 days 37 10.7% 8 7.1% 6 8.8% 13 13.5% 10 14.7%
4 days 31 9.0% 13 11.5% 6 8.8% 10 10.4% 2 2.9%
5 days 54 15.6% 12 10.6% 12 17.6% 18 18.8% 12 17.6%
6 days 19 5.5% 3 2.7% 4 5.9% 5 5.2% 7 10.3%
7 days 98 28.3% 43 38.1% 18 26.5% 21 21.9% 15 22.1%
Totals 346 100.0% 113 100.0% 68 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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On how many of the past 7 days did you do exercises to strengthen or tone your muscles,

such as push-ups, sit-ups, or weight lifting?

Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 192 25.0% 53 20.8% 40 23.8% 53 25.4% 44 33.3%
1 day 65 8.5% 20 7.8% 14 8.3% 15 7.2% 16 12.1%
2 days 73 9.5% 29 11.4% 12 7.1% 21 10.0% 11 8.3%
3 days 85 11.1% 28 11.0% 17 10.1% 25 12.0% 15 11.4%
4 days 59 7.7% 22 8.6% 19 11.3% 12 5.7% 6 4.5%
5 days 131 17.1% 39 15.3% 30 17.9% 43 20.6% 18 13.6%
6 days 28 3.6% 11 4.3% 7 4.2% 9 4.3% 1 0.8%
7 days 135 17.6% 53 20.8% 29 17.3% 31 14.8% 21 15.9%
Totals 768 100.0% 255 100.0% 168  100.0% 209  100.0% 132  100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 65 15.4% 21 14.9% 22 22.0% 11 9.7% 10 15.6%
1 day 24 5.7% 5 3.5% 5 5.0% 8 7.1% 6 9.4%
2 days 40 9.5% 14 9.9% 7 7.0% 12 10.6% 7 10.9%
3 days 50 11.9% 18 12.8% 7 7.0% 15 13.3% 10 15.6%
4 days 40 9.5% 13 9.2% 17 17.0% 6 5.3% 4 6.3%
5 days 83 19.7% 28 19.9% 14 14.0% 28 24.8% 12 18.8%
6 days 20 4.8% 6 4.3% 5 5.0% 9 8.0% 0 0.0%
7 days 99 23.5% 36 25.5% 23 23.0% 24 21.2% 15 23.4%
Totals 421 100.0% 141 100.0% 100 100.0% 113 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 127 36.7% 32 28.3% 18 26.5% 42 43.8% 34 50.0%
1 day 40 11.6% 14 12.4% 9 13.2% 7 7.3% 10 14.7%
2 days 33 9.5% 15 13.3% 5 7.4% 9 9.4% 4 5.9%
3 days 35 10.1% 10 8.8% 10 14.7% 10 10.4% 5 7.4%
4 days 19 5.5% 9 8.0% 2 2.9% 6 6.3% 2 2.9%
5 days 48 13.9% 11 9.7% 16 23.5% 15 15.6% 6 8.8%
6 days 8 2.3% 5 4.4% 2 2.9% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
7 days 36 10.4% 17 15.0% 6 8.8% 7 7.3% 6 8.8%
Totals 346 100.0% 113 100.0% 68 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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On an overage school day, how many hours do you watch TV?

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

OVERALL N % N % N % N % N %

| donotwatch TV-onanaverage | 109 14495 34 135% 30 181% 28 13.6% 17 13.0%
school day

Less than 1 hour per day 170 224% 52 20.7% 41 247% 43 209% 34 26.0%
1 hour per day 127 16.8% 42 16.7% 25 151% 37 18.0% 22 16.8%
2 hours per day 173 228% 58 231% 35 21.1% 50 243% 29 22.1%
3 hours per day 9% 12.7% 35 139% 16 9.6% 28 136% 16 12.2%
4 hours per day 37 4.9% 11 4.4% 11 6.6% 9 4.4% 5 3.8%
5 or more hours per day 46 6.1% 19 7.6% 8 48% 11 53% 8 6.1%

Totals 758 100.0% 251 100.0% 166 100.0% 206 100.0% 131 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
|donotwatch TV onanaverage | 5o 15900 25 158% 19 19.0% 11 99% 6  9.4%
school day
Less than 1 hour per day 87 209% 25 18.0% 27 27.0% 22 198% 13 20.3%
1 hour per day 73 175% 23 165% 14 140% 22 198% 13 20.3%
2 hours per day 97 233% 33 23.7% 20 20.0% 27 243% 16 25.0%
3 hours per day 53 127% 19 13.7% 9 9.0% 16 144% 8 12.5%
4 hours per day 24 5.8% 6 4.3% 9 9.0% 8 7.2% 1 1.6%
5 or more hours per day 25 6.0% 11 7.9% 2 2.0% 5 4.5% 7 10.9%
Totals 417 100.0% 139 100.0% 100 100.0% 111 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE N % N % N % N % N %
|donotwatch TVonanaverage | o 14705 11 990 11 167% 17 17.9% 11 16.4%
school day
Less than 1 hour per day 83 244% 27 243% 14 21.2% 21 221% 21 31.3%
1 hour per day 54 159% 19 17.1% 11 16.7% 15 158% 9 13.4%
2 hours per day 76 224% 25 225% 15 227% 23 242% 13 19.4%
3 hours per day 43 126% 16 144% 7 106% 12 126% 8 11.9%
4 hours per day 13 3.8% 5 4.5% 2 3.0% 1 1.1% 4 6.0%
5 or more hours per day 21  6.2% 8 7.2% 6 9.1% 6 6.3% 1 1.5%
Totals 340 100.0% 111 100.0% 66 100.0% 95 100.0% 67 100.0%
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On an average school day, how many hours do you play video or computer games or use a computer for
something that is not school work? (Count time spent on things such as Xbox, PlayStation, an iPod, an iPad or

other tablet, a smartphone, YouTube, Facebook or other social networking tools, and the Internet.)

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| do not play video or computer gamesorusea | 1,7 je500 35 14206 25 149% 41 195% 25  18.9%
computer for something that is not school work
Less than 1 hour per day 156 203% 49 193% 30 17.9% 39 186% 37 28.0%
1 hour per day 138 18.0% 53 209% 31 185% 30 143% 22 16.7%
2 hours per day 127  165% 36 142% 25 149% 44 21.0% 22 16.7%
3 hours per day 97 126% 34 134% 27 161% 25 11.9% 11 8.3%
4 hours per day 44 5.7% 13 5.1% 11 6.5% 15 7.1% 5 3.8%
5 or more hours per day 79 103% 33 13.0% 19 113% 16 76% 10 7.6%
Totals 768 100.0% 254 100.0% 168 100.0% 210 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| do not play video or computer games or use a 56 13.2% 16 113% 13 127% 16 140% 11  17.2%
computer for something that is not school work
Less than 1 hour per day 88 208% 29 206% 20 19.6% 23 202% 15 23.4%
1 hour per day 78 184% 30 21.3% 15 147% 18 158% 13 20.3%
2 hours per day 77 182% 24 17.0% 15 147% 26 228% 12 18.8%
3 hours per day 55 13.0% 17 121% 19 186% 14 12.3% 7.8%
4 hours per day 26 6.1% 6 4.3% 8 7.8% 9 7.9% 4.7%
5 or more hours per day 44 104% 19 135% 12 11.8% 8 7.0% 7.8%
Totals 424 100.0% 141 100.0% 102 100.0% 114 100.0% 64 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| do not play video or computer games orusea | 2y q600 20 1779 12 182% 25  26.0% 14  20.6%
computer for something that is not school work
Less than 1 hour per day 68 198% 20 17.7% 10 152% 16 16.7% 22 32.4%
1 hour per day 60 174% 23 204% 16 242% 12 12.5% 9 13.2%
2 hours per day 50 145% 12 106% 10 152% 18 188% 10 14.7%
3 hours per day 42 122% 17 15.0% 8 12.1% 11  11.5% 6 8.8%
4 hours per day 18 5.2% 7 6.2% 4.5% 6 6.3% 2 2.9%
5 or more hours per day 35 10.2% 14 12.4% 7 10.6% 8 8.3% 5 7.4%
Totals 344 100.0% 113 100.0% 66 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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In an average week when you are in school, on how many days do you go to physical education (PE) classes?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 407 53.8% 98 39.7% 82 48.8% 133 63.6% 93 72.1%
1 day 15 2.0% 8 3.2% 3 1.8% 3 1.4% 1 0.8%
2 days 20 2.6% 9 3.6% 4 2.4% 6 2.9% 1 0.8%
3 days 51 6.7% 37 15.0% 6 3.6% 5 2.4% 3 2.3%
4 days 16 2.1% 5 2.0% 8 4.8% 1 0.5% 2 1.6%
5 days 248 32.8% 90 36.4% 65 38.7% 61 29.2% 29 22.5%
Totals 757 100.0% 247 100.0% 168 100.0% 209 100.0% 129 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 184 44.1% 47 34.8% 41 40.2% 54 47.4% 41 65.1%
1 day 13 3.1% 7 5.2% 3 2.9% 3 2.6% 0 0.0%
2 days 15 3.6% 6 4.4% 2 2.0% 6 5.3% 1 1.6%
3 days 31 7.4% 20 14.8% 5 4.9% 5 4.4% 1 1.6%
4 days 11 2.6% 3 2.2% 6 5.9% 1 0.9% 1 1.6%
5 days 163 39.1% 52 38.5% 45 44.1% 45 39.5% 19 30.2%
Totals 417 100.0% 135 100.0% 102 100.0% 114 100.0% 63 100.0%
CEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 223 65.8% 51 45.9% 41 62.1% 79 83.2% 52 78.8%
1 day 2 0.6% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
2 days 5 1.5% 3 2.7% 2 3.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
3 days 20 5.9% 17 15.3% 1 1.5% 0 0.0% 2 3.0%
4 days 5 1.5% 2 1.8% 2 3.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
5 days 84 24.8% 37 33.3% 20 30.3% 16 16.8% 10 15.2%
Totals 339 100.0% 111 100.0% 66 100.0% 95 100.0% 66 100.0%
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During an average physical education (PE) class, how many minutes do you spend actually exercising or playing

sports?
OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| do not take PE 412 53.7% 97 37.9% 90 53.9% 134 63.8% 90  69.2%
Less than 10 minutes 15 2.0% 8 3.1% 4 2.4% 3 1.4% 0 0.0%
10 to 20 minutes 25 3.3% 9 3.5% 8 4.8% 4 1.9% 4 3.1%
21 to 30 minutes 67 8.7% 31 12.1% 10 6.0% 17 8.1% 9 6.9%
31 to 40 minutes 112 146% 52 20.3% 23 13.8% 21 10.0% 14 10.8%
41 to 50 minutes 83 10.8% 41 16.0% 21 12.6% 14 6.7% 6 4.6%
51 to 60 minutes 20 2.6% 7 2.7% 3 1.8% 7 3.3% 3 2.3%
More than 60 minutes 33 4.3% 11 4.3% 8 4.8% 10 4.8% 4 3.1%
Totals 767 100.0% 256 100.0% 167 100.0% 210 100.0% 130 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| do not take PE 194 456% 50 35.2% 49 48.5% 56 48.7% 38  59.4%
Less than 10 minutes 8 1.9% 3 2.1% 3 3.0% 2 1.7% 0 0.0%
10 to 20 minutes 14 3.3% 4 2.8% 4 4.0% 3 2.6% 3 4.7%
21 to 30 minutes 37 8.7% 16 11.3% 7 6.9% 11 9.6% 3 4.7%
31 to 40 minutes 73 172% 26 18.3% 16 15.8% 18 15.7% 12  18.8%
41 to 50 minutes 61 144% 28 19.7% 15 14.9% 12 10.4% 5 7.8%
51 to 60 minutes 18 4.2% 6 4.2% 3 3.0% 7 6.1% 2 3.1%
More than 60 minutes 20 4.7% 9 6.3% 4 4.0% 6 5.2% 1 1.6%
Totals 425 100.0% 142 100.0% 101 100.0% 115 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE N % N % N % N % N %
| do not take PE 218 63.9% 47 41.6% 41 62.1% 78 82.1% 52  78.8%
Less than 10 minutes 6 1.8% 4 3.5% 1 1.5% 1 1.1% 0 0.0%
10 to 20 minutes 11 3.2% 5 4.4% 4 6.1% 1 1.1% 1 1.5%
21 to 30 minutes 30 8.8% 15 13.3% 3 4.5% 6 6.3% 6 9.1%
31 to 40 minutes 39 114% 26 23.0% 7 10.6% 3 3.2% 2 3.0%
41 to 50 minutes 22 6.5% 13 11.5% 6 9.1% 2 2.1% 1 1.5%
51 to 60 minutes 2 0.6% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.5%
More than 60 minutes 13 3.8% 2 1.8% 4 6.1% 4 4.2% 3 4.5%
Totals 341 100.0% 113 100.0% 66 100.0% 95 100.0% 66 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, on how many sports teams did you play?
(Count any teams run by your school or community groups.)

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
0 teams 247 32.3% 82 32.0% 57 34.1% 64 31.1% 44 33.3%
1 team 169 22.1% 60 23.4% 40 24.0% 38 18.4% 30 22.7%
2 teams 136 17.8% 45 17.6% 22 13.2% 42 20.4% 25 18.9%
3 or more teams 213 27.8% 69 27.0% 48 28.7% 62 30.1% 33 25.0%
Totals 765 100.0% 256 100.0% 167 100.0% 206 100.0% 132 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
MALE
N % N % N % N % N %
0 teams 119 28.1% 43 30.3% 29 28.7% 27 23.9% 20 31.3%
1 team 94 22.2% 35 24.6% 29 28.7% 15 13.3% 14 21.9%
2 teams 86 20.3% 30 21.1% 11 10.9% 29 25.7% 15 23.4%
3 or more teams 124 29.3% 34 23.9% 32 31.7% 42 37.2% 15 23.4%
Totals 423 100.0% 142 100.0% 101 100.0% 113 100.0% 064 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
0 teams 128 37.5% 39 34.5% 28 42.4% 37 39.8% 24 35.3%
1 team 75 22.0% 25 22.1% 11 16.7% 23 24.7% 16 23.5%
2 teams 50 14.7% 15 13.3% 11 16.7% 13 14.0% 10 14.7%
3 or more teams 88 25.8% 34 30.1% 16 24.2% 20 21.5% 18 26.5%
Totals 341 100.0% 113 100.0% 66 100.0% 93 100.0% 68 100.0%
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When was the last time you saw a dentist for a check-up, exam, teeth cleaning, or other dental work?

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
During the past 12 months 576 751% 186 73.5% 126 754% 161 76.3% 99 75.0%
Between 12 and 24 monthsago | 88 115% 29 115% 20 120% 20 95% 19 14.4%
More than 24 months ago 26  3.4% 9 3.6% 6 3.6% 7 3.3% 4 3.0%
Never 9 1.2% 1 0.4% 2 1.2% 5 2.4% 1 0.8%
Not sure 68 89% 28 111% 13 78% 18 8.5% 9 6.8%
Totals 767 100.0% 253 100.0% 167 100.0% 211 100.0% 132 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
During the past 12 months 302 716% 101 727% 73 723% 79 68.7% 46 71.9%
Between 12 and 24 monthsago | 56 13.3% 16 115% 14 139% 15 13.0% 11 17.2%
More than 24 months ago 19 45% 6 4.3% 4 4.0% 7 6.1% 2 3.1%
Never 7 1.7% 1 0.7% 1 1.0% 4 3.5% 1 1.6%
Not sure 38 9.0% 15 108% 9 89% 10 8.7% 4 6.3%
Totals 422 100.0% 139 100.0% 101 100.0% 115 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
During the past 12 months 274 79.7% 85 752% 53 803% 82 854% 53 77.9%
Between 12 and 24 monthsago | 32 93% 13 115% 6 9.1% 5 5.2% 8 11.8%
More than 24 months ago 6 1.7% 2 1.8% 2 3.0% 0 0.0% 2 2.9%
Never 2 0.6% 0 0.0% 1 1.5% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
Not sure 30 87% 13 115% 4 6.1% 8 8.3% 5 7.4%
Totals 344 100.0% 113 100.0% 66 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, how many times did you use an indoor tanning device
such as a sunlamp, sunbed, or tanning booth? (Do not include getting a spray-on tan.)

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %

0 times 654 85.4% 238 93.7% 146 86.9% 170 81.0% 96 73.8%
1 or 2 times 34 4.4% 8 3.1% 12 7.1% 8 3.8% 6 4.6%
3to 9 times 27 3.5% 3 1.2% 2 1.2% 9 4.3% 13 10.0%
10 to 19 times 25 3.3% 2 0.8% 3 1.8% 14 6.7% 6 4.6%
20 to 39 times 14 1.8% 1 0.4% 2 1.2% 7 3.3% 4 3.1%
40 or more times 12 1.6% 2 0.8% 3 1.8% 2 1.0% 5 3.8%

Totals 766 100.0% 254 100.0% 168 100.0% 210 100.0% 130 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 396 93.6% 136 96.5% 93 91.2% 107 93.9% 57 90.5%
1 or 2 times 10 2.4% 1 0.7% 4 3.9% 4 3.5% 1 1.6%
3 to 9 times 9 2.1% 3 2.1% 2 2.0% 1 0.9% 3 4.8%
10 to 19 times 3 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 1 0.9% 1 1.6%
20 to 39 times 3 0.7% 1 0.7% 1 1.0% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 2 0.5% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.6%
Totals 423 100.0% 141 100.0% 102 100.0% 114 100.0% 63 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 258 75.4% 102 91.1% 53 80.3% 63 65.6% 39 58.2%
1 or 2 times 24 7.0% 7 6.3% 8 12.1% 4 4.2% 5 7.5%
3 to 9 times 18 5.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 8.3% 10 14.9%
10 to 19 times 22 6.4% 2 1.8% 2 3.0% 13 13.5% 5 7.5%
20 to 39 times 11 3.2% 0 0.0% 1 1.5% 6 6.3% 4 6.0%
40 or more times 9 2.6% 1 0.9% 2 3.0% 2 2.1% 4 6.0%
Totals 342 100.0% 112 100.0% 66 100.0% 96 100.0% 67 100.0%
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HIV Education

Have you ever been taught about AIDS or HIV infection in school?

Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 581 75.8% 172 67.5% 142 85.0% 171 81.0% 94 72.9%
No 110 14.4% 44 17.3% 17 10.2% 27 12.8% 21 16.3%
Not sure 75 9.8% 39 15.3% 8 4.8% 13 6.2% 14 10.9%
Totals 766 100.0% 255 100.0% 167 100.0% 211 100.0% 129 100.0%
Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
MALE
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 330 77.8% 100 70.9% 86 84.3% 96 83.5% 46 73.0%
No 59 13.9% 25 17.7% 9 8.8% 12 10.4% 13 20.6%
Not sure 35 8.3% 16 11.3% 7 6.9% 7 6.1% 4 6.3%
Totals 424  100.0% 141 100.0% 102 100.0% 115 100.0% 63 100.0%
Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 251 73.6% 72 63.7% 56 86.2% 75 78.1% 48 72.7%
No 50 14.7% 18 15.9% 8 12.3% 15 15.6% 8 12.1%
Not sure 40 11.7% 23 20.4% 1 1.5% 6 6.3% 10 15.2%
Totals 341 100.0% 113 100.0% 65 100.0% 96 100.0% 66 100.0%
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Have you ever been talked about AIDS or HIV infection with your parents or other adults in your family?

Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 280 36.4% 77 30.3% 75 44.6% 79 37.4% 46 34.8%
No 423 55.0% 148 58.3% 82 48.8% 119 56.4% 74 56.1%
Not sure 66 8.6% 29 11.4% 11 6.5% 13 6.2% 12 9.1%
Totals 769 100.0% 254 100.0% 168 100.0% 211 100.0% 132 100.0%
Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
MALE
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 164 38.6% 42 29.8% 49 48.0% 47 40.9% 24 37.5%
No 226 53.2% 85 60.3% 45 44.1% 61 53.0% 35 54.7%
Not sure 35 8.2% 14 9.9% 8 7.8% 7 6.1% 5 7.8%
Totals 425 100.0% 141 100.0% 102 100.0% 115 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 116 33.7% 35 31.0% 26 39.4% 32 33.3% 22 32.4%
No 197 57.3% 63 55.8% 37 56.1% 58 60.4% 39 57.4%
Not sure 31 9.0% 15 13.3% 3 4.5% 6 6.3% 7 10.3%
Totals 344 100.0% 113 100.0% 66 100.0% 96 100.0% 68 100.0%
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Asthma

Has a doctor or nurse ever told you that you have asthma?

Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 147 19.5% 41 16.4% 31 18.9% 48 23.1% 27 21.1%
No 582 77.2% 197 78.8% 126 76.8% 157 75.5% 98 76.6%
Not sure 25 3.3% 12 4.8% 7 4.3% 3 1.4% 3 2.3%
Totals 754 100.0% 250 100.0% 164 100.0% 208 100.0% 128 100.0%
Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
MALE
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 84 20.0% 24 17.1% 20 20.2% 23 20.4% 17 26.6%
No 319 76.1% 110 78.6% 73 73.7% 87 77.0% 46 71.9%
Not sure 16 3.8% 6 4.3% 6 6.1% 3 2.7% 1 1.6%
Totals 419 100.0% 140 100.0% 99 100.0% 113 100.0% 64 100.0%
Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 63 18.8% 17 15.5% 11 16.9% 25 26.3% 10 15.6%
No 263 78.5% 87 79.1% 53 81.5% 70 73.7% 52 81.3%
Not sure 9 2.7% 6 5.5% 1 1.5% 0 0.0% 2 3.1%
Totals 335 100.0% 110 100.0% 65 100.0% 95 100.0% 64 100.0%
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Appendix A

2012/2013 Nebraska
Youth Risk Behavior Survey
This survey is about health behavior. It has been developed so you can

tell us what you do that may affect your health. The information you give
will be used to improve health education for young people like yourself.

DO NOT write your name on this survey. The answers you give will be

kept private. No one will know what you write. Answer the questions
based on what you really do.

Completing the survey is voluntary. Whether or not you answer the
questions will not affect your grade in this class. If you are not
comfortable answering a question, just leave it blank.

The questions that ask about your background will be used only to
describe the types of students completing this survey. The information
will not be used to find out your name. No names will ever be reported.

Make sure to read every question. Fill in the ovals completely. When you
are finished, follow the Instructions of the person giving you the survey.

Thank you very much for your help.

1 201272013 Nebraska YEBS
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Directions

Use a #2 pencil only.

Make dark marks.

Fill in a response like this: AB ® D.

If you change your answer, erase your
old answer completely.

South Heartland District Health Department 2012 Youth Risk Behavior Survey

How old are you?

A 12 years old or younger
B. 12 years old

C. 14 years old

D. 15 years old

E. 16 years old

F. 17 years old

G. 18 years old or older
What is your sex?

A Female

B. Male

In what grade are you?

A Sth grade

B. 10th grade

C. 11th grade

D. 12th grade

E. Ungraded or other grade
Are you Hispanic or Latino?

A Yes

B. Mo

What is your race? (Select one or more
responses.)

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Mative Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander

White

m Dooo»

How tall are you without your shoes on?
Directions: Write your height in the
shaded blank boxes. Fill in the matching
oval below each number.

Example
Height
Feet Inches
5 i
3 )
@ D
L ] @
B
@
L
it}
v

How much do you weigh without your
shoes on?

Directions: Wnte your weight in the
shaded blank boxes. Fill in the matching
oval below each number.

Example
Weight
Pounds
1
@
L]
=

I E e = E ES

G | o [0 | o | ] G| R | | [ | e
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The next 6 questions ask about safety.

8.

10.

11.

12.

[SVIVITEN

LU LU U L/ IOU UL 1 IVUIUT L/ UPUT UHTIVEIL £ULe 1 UUUT

When you rode a bicycle during the
past 12 months, how often did you wear
a helmet?

A | did not nde a bicycle during the
past 12 months

Mever wore a helmet

Rarely wore a helmet
Sometimes wore a helmet

Most of the time wore a helmet
Always wore a helmet

mmoom

How often do you wear a seat belt when
riding in a car driven by someone else?
A Mever

B. Rarely

C. Sometimes

D. Maost of the time
E. Always

Dwuring the past 30 days, how many
times did you ride in a car or other
vehicle driven by someone who had
been drinking alcohol?

A 0 times

B. 1 time

C. 2 or 3 times

D. 4 or b times

E. 6 or more times

During the past 30 days, how many
times did you drive a car or other vehicle
when you had been drinking alcohol?
A | did net drive a car or other
vehicle during the past 30 days

0 times

1 time

2 or 3 times

4 or 5 times

6 or more times

nmoawm

During the past 30 days, on how many
days did you text or e-mail while driving
a car or other vehicle?

A | did net drive a car or other
vehicle during the past 30 days
0 days

1 or 2 days

3 to b days

6 to 9 days

10 to 19 days

20 to 29 days

All 30 days

TOMMOOm

3

IIon DLHuvIvl vurvey

13.

Dwring the past 30 days, on how many
days did you talk on a cell phone while
driving a car or other vehicle?

A | did not drive a car or other
vehicle during the past 30 days
0 days

1 or 2 days

Jto 5 days

6 to 9 days

10 to 19 days

20 to 29 days

All 30 days

ITommoom

The next 8 questions ask about violence-
related behaviors.

14.

15.

16.

Dwring the past 30 days, on how many
days did you not go to school because
you felt you would be unsafe at school or
on your way to or from school?

A 0 days

B. 1 day

C. 2 or 3 days

D. 4 or 5 days

E. 6 or more days

During the past 12 months, how many
times has someone threatened or injured
you with a weapon such as a gun, knife,
or club on school property?

0 times

1 time

2 or 3 times

4 or b times

6 or T times

8 or 9 times

10 or 11 times

12 or more times

IOMMOO®®

Dwring the past 12 months, how many
times were you in a physical fight?

0 times

1 time

2 or 3 times

4 or 5 times

G or T times

8 or 9 times

10 ar 11 times

12 or more times

Tommoome=
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17. Dwuring the past 12 months, how many
times were you in a physical fight in
which you were injured and had to be
treated by a doctor or nurse?

Al 0 times

B. 1 time

C. 2 or 3 times

. 4 or & times

E. 6 or more times

18. Dwuring the past 12 months, how many
fimes were you in a physical fight on
school property?

0 times

1 time

2 or 3 times

4 or & times

6 or T times

8 or 9 times

10 or 11 times

12 or more times

Tommoome

19. Have you ever been physically forced to
have sexual intercourse when you did
not want to?

A Yes
B. Mo

20. During the past 12 months, how many
times did someone you were dating or
going out with physically hurt you on
purpose? (Count such things as being
hit, slammed into something, or injured
with an object or weapon.)

A | did not date or go out with
anyone during the past 12
months
0 times
1 time
2to 3 times
4 to 5 times
6 or more times

nmUoGm

21. Dwring the past 12 months, how many
times did someone you were dating or
going out with force you to do sexual
things that you did not want to do?
(Count such things as kissing, touching,
or being physically forced to have sexual
intercourse. )

A | did not date or go out with
anyone during the past 12
months
0 times
1 time
2 to 3 times
4 to 5 times
6 or more times

nmoaw

The next 2 questions ask about bullying.
Bullying is when 1 or more students tease,
threaten, spread rumors about, hit, shove, or
hurt another student over and over again. It
is not bullying when 2 students of about the
same strength or power argue or fight or
tease each other in a friendly way.

22, Dwring the past 12 months, have you
ever been bullied on school property?
A Yes
B. Mo

23, Dwring the past 12 months, have you
ever been electronically bullied? (Count
being bullied through e-mail, chat rooms,
instant messaging, websites, or texting.)
A Yes
B. Mo

The next 5 questions ask about sad feelings
and attempted suicide. Sometimes people
feel so depressed about the future that they
may consider attempting suicide, that is,
taking some action to end their own life.

24, Dwring the past 12 months, did you ever
feel so sad or hopeless almost every day
for two weeks or more in a row that
you stopped doing some usual activities?
A Yes
B. Mo

25. Dwring the past 12 months, did you ever
seriously consider attempting suicide?
A Yes
B. Mo
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26. Dwring the past 12 months, did you make
a plan about how you would attempt

suicide?
A Yes
B. Mo

27. Dwring the past 12 months, how many
times did you actually attempt suicide?
A 0 times
B. 1 time
C. 2 or 3 times
D. 4 or &5 times
E. 6 or more times

28, If you attempted suicide during the
past 12 months, did any attempt result in
an injury, poisoning, or overdose that
had to be treated by a doctor or nurse?

A | did not attempt suicide during
the past 12 months

B. Yes

C. Mo

The next 11 questions ask about tobacco
use.

29. Have you ever tried cigarette smoking,
even one or two puffs?
A Yes
B. Mo
30. How old were you when you smoked a
whole cigarette for the first time?
A | have never smoked a whole
cigarette
B. 8 years old or younger
C. 9 or 10 years old
D. 11 or 12 years old
E. 13 or 14 years old
F. 15 or 16 years old
G. 17 years old or older

31. During the past 30 days, on how many
days did you smoke cigarettes?

0 days

1 or 2 days

3 to b days

6 to 9 days

10 to 19 days

20 to 29 days

All 30 days

OmMmMoo D=

32.

33

35,
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Dwring the past 30 days, on the days you
smoked, how many cigarettes did you
smoke per day?

A I did not smoke cigarettes during
the past 30 days

Less than 1 cigarette per day

1 cigarette per day

2 to b cigarettes per day

6 to 10 cigarettes per day

11 to 20 cigarettes per day

More than 20 cigarettes per day

gmmoom

Dwring the past 30 days, how did you
usually get your own cigarettes? (Select
only one response.)

A | did not smoke cigarettes during
the past 30 days
B. | bought them in a store such as

a convenience store,
supermarket, discount store, or

gas station

C. | bought them from a vending
machine

D. | gave someone else money to
buy them for me

E. | borrowed (or bummed) them
from somecne else

F. A person 18 years old or older
gave them to me

G. | took them from a store or family
member

H. I got them some other way

During the past 30 days, on how many
days did you smoke cigarettes on
school property?

. 0 days

1or 2 days

Jto 5 days

6 to 9 days

10 to 19 days

20 to 29 days

All 30 days

nmoome

©

Have you ever smoked cigarettes daily,
that is, at least one cigarette every day

for 30 days?
A Yes
B. Mo

97




36.

37.

38,

39.

During the past 12 months, did you ever
try to quit smoking cigarettes?

A | did not smoke during the past
12 months

B. Yes

C. Mo

During the past 30 days, on how many
days did you use chewing tobacco,
snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi
Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits,
or Copenhagen?

0 days

1 or 2 days

Jto 5 days

6to 9 days

10 to 19 days

20 to 29 days

All 30 days

ogmmoome

During the past 30 days, on how many
days did you use chewing tobacco,
snuff, or dip on school property?

0 days

1 or 2 days

Jto b days

6 to 9 days

10 to 19 days

20 to 29 days

All 30 days

Ggmmoome

During the past 30 days, on how many
days did you smoke cigars, cigarillos,
or little cigars?

0 days

1 or 2 days

Jto 5 days

6to 9 days

10 to 19 days

20 to 29 days

All 30 days

GmMmooOm=
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The next & questions ask about drinking
alcohol. This includes drinking beer, wine,
wine coolers, and liquor such as rum, gin,
vodka, or whiskey. For these questions,
drinking alcohol does not include drinking a
few sips of wine for religious purposes.

40. Dwring your life, on how many days have
you had at least one drink of alcohol?
A 0 days
B. 1or2 days
C. 3to 9 days
D. 10 to 19 days
E. 20 to 39 days
F. 40 to 99 days
G. 100 or more days

41. How old were you when you had your
first drink of alcohol other than a few
sips?
A | have never had a drink of

alcohol other than a few sips

B. 8 years old or younger
C. 9 or 10 years old

D. 11 or 12 years old

E. 13 or 14 years old

F. 15 or 16 years old

G.

17 years old or older

42 During the past 30 days, on how many
days did you have at least one drink of
alcohol?

0 days

1or 2 days

3to b days

6to 9 days

10to 19 days

20 to 29 days

All 30 days

Gmmoame=

43 Dwring the past 30 days, on how many
days did you have 5 or more drinks of
alcohol in a row, that is, within a couple

of hours?

A 0 days

B. 1 day

C. 2 days

D. 3to b days

E. 6to 9 days

F. 10to 19 days
G. 20 or more days
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44, During the past 30 days, what is the
largest number of alcoholic drinks you
had in a row, that is, within a couple of
hours?

A | did not drink alcohol during the
past 30 days

1 or 2 drinks

3 drinks

4 dnnks

b dnnks

6 or 7 dnnks

8 or 9 drinks

10 or more drinks

TomMmMoOow

45, During the past 30 days, what type of
alcohol did you usually drink? (Select

only one response.)

A | did not drink alcohel during the
past 30 days

B. | do not have a usual type

C. Beer

D. Flavored malt beverages, such as

Smirnoff lce, Bacardi Silver, or
Hard Lemonade

E. Wine coolers, such as Bartles &
Jaymes or Seagrams

F. Wine

. Liquor, such as vodka, rum,

scotch, bourbon, or whiskey
H. Some other type

46. During the past 30 days, how did you
usually get the alcohol you drank?
| did not drink alcohol during the
past 30 days
B. | bought it in a store such as a
liquor store, convenience store,
supermarket, discount store, or
gas station
| bought it at a restaurant, bar, or
club
| bought it at a public event such
as a concert or sporting event
| gave someone else money to
buy it for me
Someone gave it to me
| took it from a store or family
member
| got it some other way

T om m o o
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47.

During the past 20 days, where did you
usually drink alcohol? (Select only one
response.)

T & mm oow

| did not drink aleohol during the
past 30 days

At my home

At another person’s home

While riding in or driving a car or
other vehicle

At a restaurant, bar, or club

At a public place such as a park,
beach, or parking lot

At a public event such as a
concert or sporting event

On school property

The next 3 questions ask about marijuana
use. Marijuana also is called grass or pot.

48,

45

50.

During your life, how many times have
you used marjuana?

GmMmmoome

0 times

1 or 2 times

3 to 9times

10 to 19 times

20 to 39 times

40 to 99 times

100 or more times

How old were you when you tried
marijuana for the first time?

OmMmMoG D=

| have never tried marijuana
8 years old or younger

9 or 10 years old

11 or 12 years old

13 or 14 years old

15 or 16 years old

17 years old or older

During the past 30 days, how many
times did you use marijuana?

mmoo W

0 times

1 or 2 times

3to 9times

10 to 19 times
20 to 39 times
40 or more times
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The next 9 questions ask about other drugs.

51.

h2.

53.

55,

During your life, how many times have
you used any form of cocaine, including
powder, crack, or freebase?

0 times

1 or 2 times

3to9times

10 to 19 times

20 to 39 times

40 or more times

nmoome

During your life, how many times have
you sniffed glue, breathed the contents
of aerosol spray cans, or inhaled any
paints or sprays to get high?

: 0 times

1 or 2 times

3 to 9 times

10 to 19 times

20 to 39 times

40 or more times

mmoome

During your life, how many times have
you used heroin (also called smack,
junk, or China White)?

0 times

1 or 2 times

3to 9 times

10 to 19 times

20 to 39 times

40 or more times

mmoom

Dwuring your life, how many times have
you used methamphetamines (also
called speed, crystal, crank, or ice)?

0 times

1 or 2 times

3 to 9 times

10 to 19 times

20 to 39 times

40 or more times

mmoome

During your life, how many times have
you used ecstasy (also called MDMA)?
: 0 times

1 or 2 times

3to 9times

10 to 19 times

20 to 39 times

40 or more times

mmoome

56. Dwring your life, how many times have
you taken steroid pills or shots without
a doctor's prescription?

0 times

1 or 2 times

Jto 9times

10 to 19 times

20 to 39 times

40 or more times

mmoom>

&7, Dwring your life, how many times have
you taken a prescription drug (such as
OheyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, codeing,
Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) without a
doctor's prescription?

0 times

1 or 2 times

Jto 9times

10 to 19 times

20 to 39 times

40 or more timas

mmoom>

58, Dwring your life, how many times have
you used a needle to inject any illegal
drug into your body?

A 0 times
B. 1 time
C. 2 or more times

54, Dwring the past 12 months, has anyone
offered, sold, or given you an illegal drug
on school property?

A Yes
B. No

The next 7 questions ask about sexual
behavior.

60. Have you ever had sexual intercourse?
A Yes
B. No
B1. How old were you when you had sexual
intercourse for the first time?
A | have never had sexual
intercourse
B. 11 years old or younger
C. 12 years old
D. 13 years old
E. 14 years old
F. 15 years old
G. 16 years old
H. 17 years old or older
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B62.

B3.

B5.

Dwuring your life, with how many people
have you had sexual intercourse?

A | have never had sexual
intercourse

1 person

2 people

3 people

4 people

5 people

6 or more people

ommoom

Dwring the past 3 months, with how
many people did you have sexual
intercourse?

A | have never had sexual
intercourse

| have had sexual intercourse, but
not during the past 3 months
1 person

2 people

3 people

4 people

5 people

6 or more people

LTommoo W

Did you drink alcohol or use drugs before
you had sexual intercourse the last
time?

A | have never had sexual
intercourse

B. Yes

C. Mo

The last time you had sexual
intercourse, did you or your partner use a
condom?

A | have never had sexual
intercourse

B. Yes

C. Mo

G,

The last time you had sexual

intercourse, what one method did you or

your partner use to prevent pregnancy?

(Select only one response.)

| have never had sexual

intercourse

Mo method was used to prevent

pregnancy

Birth control pills

Condoms

An IUD (such as Mirena or

ParaGard) or implant (such as

Implancon or Nexplanon)

F. A shot (such as Depo-Provera),
patch (such as Ortho Evra), or
birth control ring (such as
MuvaRing)

G. Withdrawal or some other method

H Mot sure

moo o

The next 5 questions ask about body weight.

BY.

G5,

69,

T0.
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How do you describe your weight?
A Wery underweight

B. Slightly underweight

C. About the right weight

D. Slightly overweight

E. Very overweight

Which of the following are you trying to
do about your weight?

Lose weight

Gain weight

Stay the same weight

| am not trying to do anything
about my weight

oCom®=

During the past 30 days, did you go
without eating for 24 hours or more
(also called fasting) to lose weight or to
keep from gaining weight?

A Yes

B. Mo

During the past 30 days, did you take
any diet pills, powders, or liquids
without a doctor’s advice to lose weight
or to keep from gaining weight? (Do not
count meal replacement products such
as 3lim Fast.)

A Yes

B. Mo
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T1. During the past 30 days, did you vomit
or take laxatives to lose weight or to

keep from gaining weight?
A Yes
B. No

The next 11 questions ask about food you
ate or drank during the past 7 days. Think
about all the meals and snacks you had from
the time you got up until you went to bed. Be
sure to include food you ate at home, at
school, at restaurants, or anywhere else.

T2 During the past 7 days, how many times
did you drink 100% fruit juices such as
orange juice, apple juice, or grape juice?
(Do not count punch, Kool-Aid, sports
drinks, or other fruit-flavored drinks.)

A | did not drink 100% fruit juice
during the past 7 days

1 to 3 times during the past 7

days

4 to & times during the past 7

days

1 time per day

2 times per day

3 fimes per day

4 or more times per day

pmmo 0 W

T3. During the past 7 days, how many times
did you eat fruit? (Do not count fruit
Juice.)

| did not eat fruit during the past 7

days

1 to 3 times during the past 7

days

4 to & times during the past 7

days

1 time per day

2 times per day

3 fimes per day

4 or more times per day

gmmo o W

4. During the past 7 days, how many times
did you eat green salad?

| did not eat green salad during

the past 7 days

1 to 3 times during the past 7

days

4 to & times during the past 7

days

1 time per day

2 times per day

3 fimes per day

4 or more times per day

pmmo o W
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75.

76,

ir.

7B.

During the past 7 days, how many times
did you eat potatoes? (Do not count
french fries, fried potatoes, or potato
chips.)
A | did not eat potatoes during the
past 7 days

1 to 3 times during the past 7
days

4 to 6 times during the past 7
days

1 time per day

2 times per day

3 times per day

4 or more times per day

pmmo 0w

Dwring the past 7 days, how many times
did you eat carrots?

A | did not eat carrots during the
past 7 days

1 to 3 times during the past 7
days

4 to 6 times during the past 7
days

1 time per day

2 fimes per day

3 times per day

4 or more times per day

ommo o W

Dwring the past 7 days, how many times
did you eat other vegetables? (Do not
count green salad, potatoes, or carrots.)
A | did not eat other vegetables
during the past 7 days

1 to 3 times during the past 7
days

4 to 6 times during the past 7
days

1 time per day

2 fimes per day

3 times per day

4 or more times per day

gmmo o W

Dwring the past 7 days, how many times
did you drink a can, bottle, or glass of
soda or pop, such as Coke, Pepsi, or
Sprite? (Do not count diet soda or diet
pop.)
A | did not drink soda or pop during
the past 7 days

1 to 3 times during the past 7
days

4 to 6 times during the past 7
days

1 time per day

2 times per day

3 times per day

4 or more times per day

Lmma oW
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79.

80.

81.

During the past 7 days, how many times
did you drink a can, bottle, or glass of a
sports drink such as Gatorade or
PowerAde? (Do not count low-calorie
sports drinks such as Propel or G2}

A | did not drink sports drinks during
the past 7 days

1 to 3 times during the past 7
days

4 to 6 times during the past 7
days

1 time per day

2 times per day

3 times per day

4 or more times per day

ammo O

During the past 7 days, how many times
did you drink a can, bottle, or glass of a
sugar-sweetened beverage such as
lemonade, sweetened tea or coffee
drinks, flavored milk, Snapple, Sunny
Delight, or energy drinks such as Red
Bull? (Do not count soda or pop, sports
drinks, or 100% fruit juice.)

A | did not drink sugar-sweetened
beverages duning the past 7 days
1 to 3 times during the past 7
days

4 to 6 times during the past 7
days

1 time per day

2 times per day

3 fimes per day

4 or more times per day

oammo o W

During the past 7 days, how many
glasses of milk did you drink? (Count
the milk you drank in a glass or cup, from
a carton, or with cereal. Count the half
pint of milk served at school as equal to
one glass.)

| did not drink milk during the past
T days

1 to 3 glasses during the past 7
days

4 to 6 glasses during the past 7
days

1 glass per day

2 glasses per day

3 glasses per day

4 or more glasses per day

oammo o W

South Heartland District Health Department 2012 Youth Risk Behavior Survey

82.

During the past 7 days, on how many
days did you eat breakfast?

A 0 days

B. 1 day

C. 2 days

D. 3 days

E. 4 days

F. 5 days

G. 6 days

H. T days
The next 7 questions ask about physical
activity.
a3. Dwring the past 7 days, on how many

85.

days were you physically active for a
total of at least 60 minutes per day?
(Add up all the time you spent in any kind
of physical activity that increased your
heart rate and made you breathe hard
some of the time.)

0 days

1 day

2 days

3 days

4 days

5 days

6 days

T days

TomMmmMoOO W=

On how many of the past 7 days did you
do exercises to strengthen or tone your
muscles, such as push-ups, sit-ups, or
weight lifting?

0 days

1 day

2 days

3 days

4 days

5 days

6 days

T days

Tommoomze

On an average school day, how many
hours do you watch TV?

A | do not watch TV on an average
school day

Less than 1 hour per day

1 hour per day

2 hours per day

3 hours per day

4 hours per day

5 or more hours per day

gmmooam
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86.

87.

88.

89.

On an average school day, how many
hours do you play video or computer
games or use a computer for something
that is not school work? (Count time
spent on things such as Xbox,
PlayStation, an iPod, an iPad or other
tablet, a smartphone, YouTube,
Facebook or other social networking
tools, and the Internet.)
A | do not play video or computer
games or use a computer for
something that is not school work

B. Less than 1 hour per day
C. 1 hour per day

D. 2 hours per day

E. 3 hours per day

F. 4 hours per day

G.

5 or more hours per day

In an average week when you are in
school, on how many days do you go to
physical education (PE) classes?

0 days

1 day

2 days

3 days

4 days

5 days

mmoomre

Dwuring an average physical education
(PE) class, how many minutes do you
spend actually exercising or playing
sports?
A | do not take PE

B Less than 10 minutes
C. 10 to 20 minutes

D. 21 to 30 minutes

E. 31 to 40 minutes

F 41 to 50 minutes

G 51 to 60 minutes

H More than 60 minutes

During the past 12 months, on how many
sports teams did you play? (Count any
teams run by your school or community

groups. )

A 0 teams

B. 1 team

C. 2 teams

D. 3 or more teams

The next 5 questions ask about other health-
related topics.

90.

91.

92

93.

When was the last time you saw a
dentist for a check-up, exam, teeth
cleaning, or other dental work?

A During the past 12 months

B. Between 12 and 24 months ago
C. More than 24 months ago

D. Mever

E. Mot sure

Dwring the past 12 months, how many
times did you use an indoor tanning
device such as a sunlamp, sunbed, or
tanning booth? (Do not count getting a
spray-on tan.)

: 0 times

1 or 2 times

3 to 9 times

10 to 19 times

20 to 39 times

40 or more times

mmoome

Have you ever been taught about AIDS
or HIV infection in school?

A Yes
B. Mo
C. Mot sure

Have you ever talked about AIDS or HIV
infection with your parents or other adults
in your family?

A Yes
B. Mo
C. Mot sure

Has a doctor or nurse ever told you that
you have asthma?

A Yes
B. Mo
C. Mot sure

This is the end of the survey.
Thank you very much for your help.
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